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FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY | SITE PLAN - =~ NN )

LOT 2, BLOCK 1 FITZSIMONS PROMENADE SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 AMENDMENT 1 i | o
LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,, | | * Denver, Colorado 80204

P 303.802.1168

CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO i orts desgn com

LEGAL DESCRIPTION VICINITY MAP SIGNATURE BLOCK

LOT 2, BLOCK 1 FITZSIMONS PROMENADE SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 AMENDMENT 1 L EGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE THIS SHEET > |
| e B ‘ ) \ —
| E 22ND AVE ;Tﬁt - ] \ THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA AND RECORDING, SHALL BE E |
PROJECT DATA m | \ | O ey S o | BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND CONTROL THE
E "E MONTVIEW BLVD - | ‘ ! | ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE, <
» | | 2 | | | z | OCCUPANCY AND OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS,
- 2 E 19TH AVE —— 2 S | LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN. ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY BE LL
LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES 69,017 SF /158 AC / 100% = & ‘ & PERMITTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF AURORA. —I
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 47,290 SF / 68.5% T E‘ 17THAVE o vﬁ\cvg,gk“ 7 B % | | N - | LC _ 1
S ARKING AND DRIVE AISLE AREA S T00SF 1 126% | - ) | | | IN WITNESS THEREOF, X o oo / FNAD (N HAS CAUSED THESE PRESENTS TO BE )
SIDEWALK AND HARDSCAPE AREA 8,290 SF / 12.0% TE16THAVE | L ) R ) A § EXECUTEDTHg  TO™  pavor MWt AD__ LTS =
LANDSCAPE AREA 4,737 SF 1 6.9%  ECOLFAXAVE | ECOLFAXAVE. . | o) |
; | | N ‘\
PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION MU-FB ; FBAD W | | | I - i | >—
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS PROPOSED 1 BUILDING P 1 il o | ) <C
171 -1 BEDROOM 1, 3THS/J\:|E- E I—_OC T T SR | ;
NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED 39 - 2 BEDROOM | | E 13TH AVE — |
‘ ‘ ] ‘ | [ \ L.Ll
210 - TOTAL | ] ] | |
SITY 134 DUJAC I R EEEERA R e —
DEN | . —
| | | | (TR AVE \&\ X)\\ g | mmee: W\ QUL <L
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT MAX = 786" ~E11TH AV‘E ‘ ‘ T : amun \ \ \ AN g | 5 )
| ‘ \ \ XN |
2015 IBC CONSTRUCTION TYPE OF EACH BUILDING(S) LEVELS 1,2 - TYPE IA, LEVELS 3-6 - VA LN J ‘ | < \ \ \ o \§ X Q \‘ STATE OF COLORADO
S )\ | ‘ ~ \ A\ 8 \
2015 IBC OCCUPANCY TYPE. (EACH BUILDING) R-2,S1,A B 0 ) )\LL\ [V ) - R T \Y\ < \\\\\\ QX } 5 COUNTY OF 7p)
= an / VN \ N SO AN -0 LLI
RESIDENTIAL AREA = 173,924 SF N AV VAV & AU I BN AL U NN N N N G N, AN =<
’ . MERL WA THI |
SQUARE FOOTAGE OF BUILDING(S). AMENITY AREA = 4,457 SF THE FOREGONG 'NSR ¢ 2 ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS __ 23 oay oF_M\ecHt <
PARKING = 60,869 SF — Y/ O é
SPRINKLERED OR NOT SPRINKLERED SPRINKLERED/NFPA 13 MPLEMENTATION PLAN BY ' 4 PR 2 - o
JNGPALS OR OWNERS) p— -
MULTIFAMILY BUILDING GFA 181,201 SF I D 8 g
STRUCTURED PARKING GFA 50,869 SF 2015- IBC, SECTION 1107.6.2.3 AND TABLE 1107.6.1.1 COLORADO STATE HOUSE BILL 03-1221 D/AND OFFICIAL SEAL b S
TOTAL ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS: 11 TYPE A UNITS + [ o
- o
REQUIRED PROVIDED TOTAL ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS: 210 199 TYPE B UNITS — S g
USABLE OPEN SPACE 13,803 SF /20% 13,191 SF /19% TYPE A AND B UNITS REQUIRED: 5% TYPE A UNITS POINTS REQUIRED : 90 OTARY PUBLIC) TRINE
221 . . |
OTAL PARKING SPAGES 179 RESIDENT (0.85/ UNIT 65 SPACES TYPE A AND B UNITS REQUIRED: 5% TYPE A UNITS POINTS PROVIDED : 862 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ___ O\ o\ 1N 202\ s
+42 GUEST (0.27ONTT) NoTARY BUsiNEss ApbRess: 165 DAVIR S FU Bun e (6 A0 APPLICANT
ACCESSIBLE SPACES 7 SPACES 6 SPACES SHEET INDEX
STRUCTURED PARKING SPACES - STANDARD 214 SPACES 159 SPACES | | | BMC INVESTMENTS
STRUCTURED PARKING SPACES - ACCESSIBLE 5 SPACES 5 SPACES A1 COVER SHEET A7  LANDSCAPE PLAN ' OVERALL PLANS - LEVELS 3 & ROOF ZOSDDEE\J.%OR” ngé 3;56400
STRUCTURED PARKING SPACES - ACCESSIBLE VAN 2 SPACES 1 SPACES 2. NOTES /A 8. LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENTS A 14, OVERALL PLANS - LEVELS 1 & 2 '
: A3 SITE PLAN 9. LANDSCAPE DETAILS /A 15. PERSPECTIVES
BIKE PARKING 10% OF REQUIRED / 22 SPACES 17 RACKS / 34 SPACES /A 4. UTILITY & GRADING PLAN 10. LANDSCAPE DETAILS /A 16. OVERALL SITE PHOTOMETRIC CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS:
SERMITTED SROPOSED /5. PLANT SCHEDULE & LANDSCAPENOTES A 11. ELEVATIONS (NORTH & EAST) A 17. LEVEL 3 PHOTOMETRIC ,
/A 6. HARDSCAPE PLAN /12, ELEVATIONS (SOUTH & WEST) /A 18. LIGHTING DETAILS | :
3 3 WALL SIGNS , = 7 | . 220 /1,
SIGNAGE 1 PER FRONTAGE / 96 SF EACH 95 SF EACH CITY ATTORNEY.=— ' L DATE: 2. 4 JN
ADJUSTMENTS AMENDMENTS ANIBRIERIN o y
PLANNING COMMISSION DATE: _{J / A 20
1. GATEWAY FITZSIMONS MASTER PLAN | 2.3 MIX OF USES | |
TO ENERGIZE THE STREETSCAPE WITH AN ARTICULATED AND VARIED STREET WALL AND ENHANCED PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITY, BUILDINGS SHALL /\ 1210812023 MA: 2022-4047-01 ATTEST: DATE:
ALLOCATE A MINIMUM OF 50% OF COLFAX AVENUE AND 25% OF PEORIA STREET BUILDING FRONTAGE WITHIN THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING TRANSFORMERS HAVE BEEN RELOCATED TO THE NORTH TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH STORMLINE AT PRIOR LOCATION; PARKING HAS
ENVELOPE, TO STREET LEVEL COMMERCIAL USES, AND BUILDING ENTRIES OR LOBBIES FOR UPPER STORY USES. BEEN RELOCATED TO THE SOUTH WITH NO CHANGES TO NUMBER OF STANDARD OR ACCESSIBLE SPACES. UPDATES SHOWN ON DATABASE APPROVAL DATE: | NOT FOR
SITE PLAN, UTILITY & GRADING PLAN, HARDSCAPE PLAN, LANDSCAPE PLAN, LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENTS, AND OVERALL CONSTRUCTION
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT PHOTOMETRIC PLAN.
ALLOW THE FULL-LENGTH OF THE COLFAX AVE FAGADE GROUND FLOOR TO BE USED FOR BUILDING ENTRY, LOBBY, AND ADMINISTRATIVE e  CURB RAMPS ADDED TO SITE PLAN SHEET TO SHOW ACCESSIBLE TRANSITION FROM ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES TO SIDEWALK | , . _
OFFICES AND FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE PEORIA STREET FAGADE TO HAVE RESIDENTIAL USES. ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE BUILDING. UPDATES SHOWN ON SITE PLAN, UTILITY & GRADING PLAN, HARDSCAPE PLAN, LANDSCAPE RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE:
PLAN, LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENTS, AND OVERALL PHOTOMETRIC PLAN.
2. UDO SECTION 2.4.5..1.B. | MIXED USE FITZSIMONS BOUNDARY DISTRICT (MU-FB) BUILDING DESIGN e  AMENITY DECK LANDSCAPE PLANTERS AND FENCING REVISED PER COMMENTS RECEIVED DURING BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW, |
THIRTY PERCENT OF ALL UNITS SHALL INCLUDE A PORCH, DECK, PATIO, OR BALCONY; COBBLE REMOVED AND PLANTERS MOVED FURTHER FROM EDGE, FENCING DETAIL REVISED. UPDATES SHOWN ON LANDSCAPE ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF
ENLARGEMENTS, LANDSCAPE DETAILS, LEVEL 3 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN. DATE:
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT e PORTION OF MESH SCREENING ON EASTERN GARAGE ELEVATION HAS BEEN REMOVED TO PROVIDE INCREASED GARAGE , COLORADO AT O'CLOCK M, , '
ALLOW FOR A BUILDING WITHOUT ANY BALCONIES. VENTILATION AND REDUCED MESH MATERIAL AREA. UPDATE SHOWN ON EAST ELEVATION. | 08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
THIS DAY OF AD, . 10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
3. UDO SECTION 146-4.6.3.C, TABLE 4.6-1. | REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING Y N A | | | B - - - | 11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
AFFORDABLE HOUSING STRUCTURE: 0.85 SPACES PER DWELLING UNIT (PLUS 1 GUEST SPACE PER FIVE DWELLING UNITS). THIS WOULD AMOUNT EXISTING TREES THAT WERE SUPPOSED TO REMAIN, WERE ACCIDENTALLY REMOVED BY THE DEMO/GRADING TEAM. ONE OF THE TREES CANNOT BE CLERK AND RECORDER: 1911929 - SITE PLAN 04
TO 179 RESIDENT SPACES AND 42 GUEST SPACES, FOR A TOTAL OF 221 PARKING SPACES AND A RATIO OF 1.05 SPACES PER UNIT. REPLACED DUE TO PROXIMITY TO THE TRANSFORMER, ALTERNATIVE SCREENING IS PROPOSED ALL OTHER TREES WILL BE REPLACED. 02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
LIGHT FIXTURES HAVE BEEN SWAPPED IN THE PLAZA ALONG COLFAX. WALL SCONCES, BOLLARDS, AND WALL PACKS HAVE BEEN SWAPPED FOR DEPUTY:
PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT COMPARABLE FIXTURES FROM DIFFERENT MANUFACTURERS. MINOR CHANGES IN PHOTOMETRY, RESULTING FROM FIXTURE SWAPS ARE SHOWN | \ 05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
ALLOW FOR A TOTAL OF 165 PARKING SPACES, FOR A RATIO OF 0.79 SPACES PER UNIT. 12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2
THE XCEL EASEMENT DIMENSIONS FOR THE TRANSFORMER HAVE CHANGED AND ARE REFLECTED ON SHEETS 3 & 4. 01130124 - MINOR ALD 013
4 SB%EEEC&OT"I‘)(;?F'S-SES E7 gHin’EELE'"LGMmllJ,\;S&AO“"F'LZB CERGENT OF THE SITE MINOR GRADING ADJUSTMENTS WERE MADE AROUND THE ADA PARKING STALLS. PROJECT TEAM 1211224 - MINOR AMD 02-1
| EXTERIOR LOUVERS FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, LOCATED ON THE SOUTH-EAST CORNER OF THE BUILDING WERE RELOCATED TO ACCOMMODATE OWNER , EHOTOMETRIC ENGINEER -ELB—A%N—SEBESBN L’;";‘;SgAPESxCH”ECT
e T T
ALLOW THE PLAN TO BE APPROVED WITH 13,191 SF OF USABLE OPEN SPACE, EQUAL TO 19 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL SITE AREA. THE FIRE HYDRANT AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PEORIA AND COLFAX HAS BEEN REROUTED TO AVOID A UTILITY CONFLICT AND HAS BEEN | ’ ' !
REPLACED WITH A NEW FIRE HYDRANT. DENVER CO, 80206 BAILEY, CO 80421 DENVER, CO 80204 - DENVER, CO 80204
LEVEL 2 UPDATED TO SHOW CHANGE IN LOCATION OF MECHANICAL WALL VENT, NOW MIRRORING THE SYSTEM IN THE ADJACENT ROOM 305.996.2533 . 303.892.1166 303.892.1166
LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN UPDATED TO SHOW EV-READY STALL LOCATIONS ’ | MATT JOBLON JACOB BENNEFIELD, LC DIANA RAEL PATRICK HANNON
ARCHITECT APPLICANT ENGINEER SHEET TITLE:
KTGY | BMC INVESTMENTS MARTIN MARTIN CONSULTING - |
820 16TH STREET MALL, #500 205 DETROIT STREET, STE 400 12499 COLFAX AVENUE COVER SHEET
DENVER, CO 80202 DENVER, CO 80206 LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80215 o
303.825.6400 303.250.2053 303.431.6100
NATHAN SCIARRA BERNIDA CHAPMAN SCOT PALING
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CLEARLY SPECIFY THE NUMBER AND TYPE OF UNITS REQUIRED AND THE ORDER IN WHICH THEY ARE TO BE COMPLETED. SUCH
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN SHALL BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE ENTITY WITH ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY IN SUCH PROJECT'S

JURISDICTION. THE IMPLEMENTATION PLAN SHALL NOT BE APPROVED IF MORE THAN THIRTY PERCENT OF THE PROJECT IS INTENDED
TO BE COMPLETED WITHOUT PROVIDING A PORTION OF ACCESSIBLE UNITS REQUIRED BY SECTION 9-5-105; EXCEPT THAT, IF AN UNDUE 1101 Bannock Strest
HARDSHIP CAN BE DEMONSTRATED, OR OTHER GUARANTEES PROVIDED ARE DEEMED SUFFICIENT, THE JURISDICTION HAVING Senver Colorado 80204
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ENFORCEMENT MAY GRANT EXCEPTIONS TO THIS REQUIREMENT. THE IMPLEMENTATION PLAN SHALL BE 303 89 1166
APPROVED BY THE GOVERNMENTAL UNIT RESPONSIBLE FOR ENFORCEMENT BEFORE A BUILDING PERMIT IS ISSUED. DR
4. EMERGENCY INGRESS AND EGRESS - RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS Www.norris-design.com

GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE 23.  THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, SECTION 510, REQUIRES ALL BUILDINGS TO BE ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE EMERGENCY

_

ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AURORA CITY CODE, ARTICLE VII -NUMBERING OF BUILDINGS.

2. ALL SIGNS MUST CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE.

3. THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.
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DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS “SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS” AND SHALL BE
POSTED “NO PARKING - FIRE LANE".

THE DEVELOPER, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS.

ALL ONSITE INTERNAL ROADS AND ALLEYS ARE PRIVATE.

ALL ONSITE INTERNAL ROADS AND ALLEYS ARE FIRE LANE ACCESS EASEMENTS (FLAE), ACCESS EASEMENTS (AE AND UTILITY
EASEMENTS (UE), WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ALLEYS D&E, WHICH ARE NOT FLAE.

THE DEVELOPER, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT
OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ("CITY") IDENTIFIED AS
BEING PRIVATELY-OWNED AND MAINTAINED HEREIN ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY'S USE
AND OCCUPANCY OF SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO
REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE, RELOCATE, MODIFY, OR OTHERWISE ADJUST SAID CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS UPON REQUEST
FROM THE CITY AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE CITY. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE FULL USE OF THE EASEMENTS AND
RIGHTS-OF-WAY AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND THE CITY RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR,
REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY CITY FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AT ANY TIME AND IN SUCH A
MANNER AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT.

ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS OR PRIVATE UTILITIES INTO EASEMENTS AND
STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY OF
AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF AURORA FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR REPAIR TO CITY FACILITIES THAT MAY
RESULT FROM THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRIVATE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIVATE
UTILITIES.

ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES (I.E. BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANG, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATION, FOOTINGS,
CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC.) ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE.

IN LOCATIONS WHERE UTILITY EASEMENTS OVERLAP DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, ONLY SUBSURFACE UTILITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED
WITHIN THE PORTION OF THE UTILITY EASEMENT THAT OVERLAPS THE DRAINAGE EASEMENT. INSTALLATION OF ABOVE GROUND
UTILITIES WITHIN A DRAINAGE EASEMENT REQUIRES PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

THE STREETLIGHT OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHT INSTALLATION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE DESIGNED, FUNDED, AND
CONSTRUCTED BY THE DEVELOPER/OWNER. OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF THE STREET/PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CITY OF AURORA ONCE THEY HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED. STREET LIGHT AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PHOTOMETRICS
PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SHALL BECOME A PART OF THE APPROVED
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THE PROJECT. AN ELECTRICAL PLAN SHOWING SITE LOCATION OF LIGHTS, ELECTRICAL ONE LINE AND
GROUNDING DETAILS SHALL BE SUBMITTING TO THE PERMIT CENTER FOR REVIEW BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. THE OWNER IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AN ADDRESS FOR THE METER(S) FROM THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE
METER AND A PUBLIC INSPECTIONS PERMIT FOR THE STREET LIGHTS ARE REQUIRED. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES WILL NOT BE
ISSUED UNTIL THE STREET AND/OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING PLANS ARE APPROVED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INITIALLY ACCEPTED.

THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC
IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.

ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING
MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH AN EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL. SCREENS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS HIGH
AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION
PLANS, OR ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY
ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION,
PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE
EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE
TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE.

THIS SHALL CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT THAT SHALL GUARANTEE TO THE GOVERNING BODY THAT BEFORE THE ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL
BUILDING PERMIT THE OVERALL SITE WILL MEET THE ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS OF STATE HOUSE BILL 03-1221. THE SITE PLAN
WILL REFLECT THE APPROPRIATE NUMBER OF ACCESSIBILITY POINT VALUE PER DWELLING FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES, AS
PROVIDED IN C.R.S. 9-5-105. ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE EASILY ACCESSIBLE AND
ADAPTABLE FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AND WILL COMPLY WITH THE MOST CURRENT VERSION OF THE AMERICAN NATIONAL
STANDARD FOR THE BUILDING AND FACILITIES PROVIDING ACCESSIBILITY AND USABILITY FOR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PEOPLE,
PROMULGATED BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD INSTITUTE, COMMONLY CITED AS ICC/ANSI A117.1 - 2009. OWNER PROPERTY
FOR THE ABOVE PERMIT:

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON
THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL
CURRENT PLAN MAY BE PURCHASED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT
OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE
VERSA.

ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE
APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE
REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.

ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS
PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS.

ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES” SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE
PASSENGER LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO 60% OF THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. THE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT
ROUTE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN A SIDEWALK. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT
PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO
WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36 AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. THE CITY OF AURORA
ENFORCES ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS BASED ON THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11, AND THE ICC
A117.1-2009.

THE SITE PLAN COVER SHEET MUST REFLECT AN "IMPLEMENTATION PLAN" FOR ALL MULTI-FAMILY PROJECTS. PER HOUSE BILL 03-1221,
SECTION 9-5-106, THE BUILDER OF ANY PROJECT REGULATED BY THIS ARTICLE SHALL CREATE AN IMPLEMENTATION PLAN THAT
GUARANTEES THE TIMELY AND EVENLY PHASED DELIVERY OF THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE UNITS. SUCH PLAN SHALL

RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE (ERRC). AT THE TIME THE STRUCTURE IS AT FINAL FRAME AND FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS, THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) WILL BE REQUIRED TO HIRE AN APPROVED AND QUALIFIED INDEPENDENT 3RD PARTY TO ASSESS THE
RADIO FREQUENCY LEVELS WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. ONCE COMPLETED, THE 3RD PARTY WILL PROVIDE THE RESULTS OF THE TEST TO
BOTH THE GC AND THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION AS TO WHETHER THE STRUCTURE PASSED OR FAILED THE PRELIMINARY RADIO
SURVEILLANCE. A STRUCTURE THAT HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE REQUIRES NO FURTHER ACTION BY THE GC. A FAILED RADIO
SURVEILLANCE WILL REQUIRE A LICENSED CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLANS TO THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AN ERRC SYSTEM PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THIS ASSESSMENT AND INSTALLATION IS AT THE
OWNER OR DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE. FUTURE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURE AFTER THE ORIGINAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED WILL REQUIRE A REASSESSMENT FOR ADEQUATE RADIO FREQUENCY COVERAGE.

ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE
APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE
REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.

THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC
CONTROL, STREET NAME, AND GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS AND PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A
PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MOST CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND CITY STANDARDS AND SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.

FG HARD CORNER LLC AT 205 DETROIT STREET, STE 400, DENVER, CO 80206 (303.996.2333) SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF
25% OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENT COSTS FOR THE INTERSECTION OF COLFAX AVENUE AND PEORIA STREET, IF AND
WHEN TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANTS ARE SATISFIED. TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANTS TO CONSIDER SHALL BE AS DESCRIBED IN THE MOST
RECENTLY ADOPTED VERSION OF MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, AS OF THE DATE OR DATES OF ANY SUCH
WARRANT STUDIES. FOR WARRANT PURPOSES, THE MINOR STREET APPROACH TRAFFIC SHALL TYPICALLY BE COMPRISED OF ALL
THROUGH AND LEFT-TURN MOVEMENT AND 50% OF RIGHT TURN MOVEMENTS UNLESS OTHERWISE DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC
ENGINEER. PURSUANT TO 147-37.5 OF CITY CODE, THE PERCENTAGE OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION COSTS IDENTIFIED ABOVE SHALL
BE PAID TO THE CITY BY THE APPLICANT / OWNER, TO BE HELD IN ESCROW FOR SUCH PURPOSE, PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE RELATED DEVELOPMENT OR AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY CITY CODE. THE PERCENTAGE ABOVE WILL BE
APPLIED TO THE ENTIRE TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION COST AS ESTIMATED AT THE TIME OF THE ESCROW DEPOSIT TO CALCULATE SPECIFIC
DOLLAR FUNDING REQUIREMENT.

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
08/24/2022 - SITE PLAN 01

10/17/2022 - SITE PLAN 02

11/23/2022 - SITE PLAN 03

12/19/2022 - SITE PLAN 04

02/13/2023 - SITE PLAN 05

12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1

SHEET TITLE:
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CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

ROW DEDICATED 70 CI/TY  OF

AURORA REC. NO. DS0O//557

ADA CURB RAMP

——d——A—__| 500" FURNISHINGS ZONE——
(PUBLIC)
|

o RIGHT—OF—=WAY LINE

DESIGN SPEED 30 MPH

\ PAVEMENT PATCH

\ | 1.50" EDGE ZONE
(PUBLIC)

MARTIN/MARTIN

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

12499 WEST COLFAX AVENUE
LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80215
303.431.6100
MARTINMARTIN.COM

PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 87

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1

CALL 81 1 2—BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE

BEFORE YOU DIG, GRADE OR EXCAVATE FOR
MARKING OF UNDERGROUND MEMBER UTILITIES

|
| \ _ __— I - — — - — = - — = - — = LEGEND
I
BOOK 1823, PAGE 8395
(ADAMS COUNTY) FIRE LANE SIGN NOTES EXISTING PROPOSED
\ . SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE FIRE LANE
. h A=66"10"33 ENTRANCE AND AT THE END OF THE FIRE LANE. THE INTERMEDIATE —— PROPERTY LINE -—
FREY CROSSWALK PEDESTAL (4'—9.5") R=25.00 SIGNS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE HEADED ARROWS POINTING IN BOTH
WITH PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND L=28.87" DIRECTIONS. ——— — — — —— RIGHT-0F-WAY LINE - -
TYPE 10—3bL SIGN CH=S56"32'29"W
I | 27.30° EAST COLFAX AVENUE 2. TYPICALLY, THE MAXIMUM SPACING OF THE FIRE LANE SIGNS IS SECTION LINE
| TYPE 4 CURB RAMP N — ESTABLISHED AT 100’ ON CENTER WITH SIGNS BEING PLACED ON BOTH
| RE: COA DTL $9.12 (MAJOR ARTERIAL) S SIDES OF THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT (50° ON CENTER ALTERNATING EASEMENT
— ! . (160'R.O.W.) S SIDES). WHERE EXCESSIVE CURVATURE OF THE FIRE LANE EXISTS, THE
N\ S89°37 46"W PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 15 SPACING OF THE FIRE LANE SIGNAGE WILL BE INCREASED AS NEEDED. CUREéciCTC%WER
164.06° 500° RIGHT TURN SIGHT TRIANGLE
Loy EX. BUS STOP TO REMAIN DESIGN SPEED 40 MPH .
NW CORNER SECTION 1, o 3. THE SIGNS SHALL BE SET AT AN ANGLE OF NOT LESS THAN 30" AND
145, R67W, 6TH PM. |\ 15X15" CORNER BIKE RACK, TYP.  TO/ECIED W FHACE NOT MORE THAN 45°WITH THE CURB OR LINE OF TRAFFIC FLOW. CURB & GUTTER o s
ESTABLISHED BY REFERENCE TIES | PROPOSED 24.25'X140.27' SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET 4, FIRE LANE SIGNS SHOULD BE |INSTALLED 2’ BEHIND CURB OR
PER MONUMENT RECORD BY PLS DRAINAGE EASEMENT 1 SIDEWALK.
27570 ACCEPTED ON MARCH 37, | ASPHALT
7999 | \ 6.00" WALK (PUBUC)T - = - NORTH LINE OF THE NW 1/4 OF SEC._1 _ _ADAMS COUNTY T.3S. = 5 THE CLEARANCE OF THE SIGN SHALL BE 7. THERE SHALL BE NOT
_ _ - T — = e s o . PROPERTY LINE Tve ARAPAHOE COUNTY T .48, OTHER SIGNS ATTACHED TO THE SIGN OR THE SIGN POST. CONCRETE/ —
TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND CABINETS TO & e
_______ REMAIN PROTECTED IN PLACE . N\_ __ __ — _(PuBucy 1 L RIGHT IN RIGHT OUT 6. PLACEMENT OF THESE FIRE LANE SIGNS CANNOT ENCROACH INTO THE SIDEWALK SAed L .
(EXISTING PED PUSH BUTTONS TO 150" EDGE ZONE o INTERSECTION - ONLY 29' TURNING RADIUS OF THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT, OBSTRUCT ANY
BE REMOVED AND CAPPED) ' (PUBLICY S STOP SIGN, RIGHT TURN ONLY SIGN, AND STREET IDENTIFIER SIGN FIRE HYDRANT OR FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION OR ENCROACH INTO UNDERGROUND
————— ; i R20’ S SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF THE SIDEWALK AREA.
———— . DETENTION FACILITY
;\ErPECAéACL[J)$E SRgAIf;_ _ —40.67’ BLDG~PL FIRELANE SIGN SEE DETAIL ON THIS SHEET.
: ——— 3 (USE OPTION R)
” 1 I 7.
24" X 10" CROSSWALK SIGN, TYP. N89°37°46"E FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION
_ _ _ _ -
___ __RE: CDOT DTL $-627-1 4 ,
SHEET 3 OF 5 : \I I I I I I I /P 491.28 W/ APPROVED KNOX HARDWARE
| 1. PROPOSED 14.40'X29.00°
STOP BAR ———mshsd { XCEL UTILITY EASEMENT, TYP KNOX BOX
RE: CDOT DTL S—627—-1 | ! T " EMERGENCY ACCESS,
SHEET 3 OF 5 | = il PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTILITY ESMT ADA PATH —————
FREY CROSSWALK PEDESTAL | ‘\ R : | FEC. NO. DI07755] — SIGN 'y
(4'=9.5”) WITH PEDESTRIAN | /gl" ° — by TRANSFORMER, TYP.
PUSH BUTTON AND TYPE : \\Y ﬂt’l \ ; @, ~—PROPOSED 24.25'X140.27" DRAINAGE EASEMENT PARKING COUNT
10—3bR_SIGN /I’ KNOX BOX / |l vy PROPOSED WHEEL STOP (6 EA.), TYP.
A - 1Z DRIVE
DROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT /“_ : VAIN PROPOSED RETAINING 5 - {—ADA PARKING SIGN, SEE DETALS ON THIS SHEET DESCRIPTIONS DRIVE
AN ngQBE REPLACE?‘E . / |- BUIELNDTlgg WALL W/ HANDRAILS m__.j‘ N—(2)ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTAL
N R (€]
| ' TREE TYP. —/ | CURS RAMP 3 R R o sk LOT 7, BLOCK 1 POLE W/ PED. PUSH BUTTON
R . fae FITZSIMONS PROMENADE
| : _/ | QUALITY/DETENTION 7 10’ WALK (PRIVATE) L o \rt REC. NO. D9077531 PN
| | S00°2423"W | VAULT (UDF 1) , - X ) D
- | [ .102.26° I 5‘?,%\/%/}“ 1 N~ (2)ADA PARKING STALLS 26.00" FIRE LANE, EMERGENCY ACCESS, SIGHT TRIANGLE N
b | 18 46 BLDGNPL 1 F/ng/%@ %?OOCMKEN]A oE ( )u 2 ., L PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTILITY ESMT LANDSCAPING WITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLES N
< , ) 1l LY SBIINSION e N 1 T 25.00 S — REC. NO. D9077531 SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY OF AURORA N
A | ,311 48186131 [ Y e |5 FLUSH cORg “—ADA PARKING SIGN, SEE DETAILS ON THIS SHEET SPECIFICATION 4.04.2.10
0 | | | / LI BUILDING  REC. NO. D9077537 CURB RAMP le
a / . . —\ \
Q % 5.00’ FURN(EBIEI;IS% Z(T)YNPE /1I | ENTRY, TYP. < N_ £ o7 e r STANDARD — @
PROPOSED BUILDING . | R3’ -
L‘\I . I 500'~ SIGN SUPPORT DETAIL @
N | | I | SIDEWALK EASEMENT CURS RAMP—~—1] pd Olfax ssoon
N | 1.50" EDGE ZONE (PUBLIC), TYP L e N0, msossess  VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER— [ 42 23.00° FIRE LANE, EMERGENCY ACCESS,
T ‘ . EdE ' ' (SPILL) PER COA DTL 37'1\ | / PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTILITY ESMT _ . :
I ~ | \ d]' P RO P O S ED R . O .W. i O | N E— REC /\/0 090 7755 7 % %INSTALLEDW! UNIVERSAL DRIVE RIVET
I S \ IA LINE, TYP. (10) 9’X17" COMPACT ; | 2 @
I % \\ ‘,I PARKING STALLS \ I . 17.00 ! ‘ JTBF: POST WILL WORK FOR SIGNS
: S \ b SIDEWALK EASEMENT W/ WHEEL STOPS NI (T”YP-)J« v Ao | T R Peoria
LQ N \ e REC. NO. BS062522 9.00 M S g PARKING | :Lt: SIGNPDST 12100 E R1 _1
w3 W ~ \ | ' | s fsiinar
LLI $ ~ (D I > | \ ) ) Ic : HF GALVANIZED STEEL.
rEYx | = \ PROPOSED 22.00°X192.50 | L f
NKS 3| N ) DRAINAGE EASEMENT f ol ¥ - ] ,
U) m Q QD I \I\\ 19.57 i w :— 1 7/16" HOLE
S @\ = PROPOSED PRIVATE ¥/ JOT 1 QN _ : / @
IxsQ | LW UNDERGROUND WATER\ | N LONE DISTRICT. _ :
% Q g% I E QUALITY/DETENTION VAULT |k | 12 FBAD—T - L
LLI § ~ I i l , (UDF 2) ] | | i ANCHOR SLEEVE RIGHT LANE
A I 3 8.00 : | _—FIRELANE SIGN SEE PR
L E S00°24'23"W 6.74" WALK (PRIVATE)—|||- / DETAIL ON THIS SHEET. = j " MUST
| = 237.62’ BUS SHELTER AND J (USE OPTION B) i b
| , , SIGNAGE IMPROVEMENTS 34.09' BLDG~PL ‘ | e s o TURN RIGHT
R E: RTD ) ) & 1. DRIVE ANCHOR SLEEVE INTO THE GROUND, LEAVING FOUR HOLES EXPOSED FOR 4
| | ' ‘ (13) 9x19 compact ~ 1] G3) | | e kT e RS- /R ONLY
: | a ‘ PROPOSED GOO,XZZOO’ ;)ARK”\IG STALLS ' | % mngSMP:EéIaENE;E\?SSEEEIgIEI\IGSIDEWALKQII.MEDI.ANSHALLEECDREDRII.LED 30 X 30 R3 5R
a { W W H E E |_ STO P S 0 2. INSERT SIGN POST INTO ANCHOR SLEEVE APPROXIMATELY 6" AND BOLT IN PLACE. -
I Rll_D PASSENGER AL ACCESS’ EéSEMENT , 1 9_00 ! 25 00 /E/RE LA/\/E EMERGE/\/C)/ ACCE\S‘S 3. INSTALLED SIGN AND POST SHALL BE PLUMB AND FREE OF VERTICAL AND LATERAL MOVEMENT. 30 X 36
, LOADING ZONE * A=90"46'37 9.00 ’ = PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTILITY ESMT JRU—
| o= R=25.00 QGO o | REC. NO. D9077531 INSTALLATION TE-11.0 MUTCD SIGN
, ’ L=39.61" PROPOSED PRIVATE S @ uore
L | 6.00’ WALK_}J, CH=S44"59'33"E UNDERGROUND WATER o | o 19" 18" MUTCD SIGN
- : ' QUALITY/DETENTION VAULT i R7-8
| NS\l 35.59 (UDF 2) > | EX. ASPHALT AT
| | o , Ny g PARKING, TYP. * Include Signage on exterior riser room door:
NS 459" WALK (PRIVATE)-]k = | 1o
N i 1
| UTILITY EASEMENT VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER— [ ~ | f I | MUTC%S_I(;E
I REC. NO. 88124012 (SPILL) PER coA otL s7.1 NI g | T e (%\» 18"X9”
| , z CEDAR CREST . ‘ W/ WHITE LETTERS
SIDEWALK EASEMENT 4.59° WALK (PRIVATE) I o SPRINKLER )
| | 4. 14 ADA PATH, KNOX BOX | Ex 407‘ A//\/lf REC. NO. 94148892 | RISER ROOM
| I | TYP. WATER R'?g‘gg%g‘gﬁ | | ~3/4 MOVEMENT SIGN_TYPE A SIGN TYPE B
| I PASSENGER — INTERSECTION !
| FDC W/ APPROVED | L |
| | TN KNOX CAPS al" . |
| I SIDEWALK EASEMENT FIRELANE SIGN SEE DETAIL ON THIS SHEET
VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER (CATCH) I I REC. NO. 58062522 1 (USE OPTION L)
PER COA DTL S7.1 TN - e Z77 o
I e / :II L — —‘—14#5‘%:—‘1_ - - - — —
I A0 _-——4""' )
- === BIKE RACK, TYP Jz= /Ij
RE: LANDSCAPE | 6.00° WALK -N89"'37°51"E ADA pATH,: STOP SIGN SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET N
ADA PATH (PUBLIC) ~ 168.67" TYP. EAST 14TH AVENUE
_______,_—_——_"_"_":_giiTjP; _____ L7 58 ELDGNPL_:\ (LOCAL STREET) KNOW WHAT'S BELOW. CALL BEFORE YOU DIG.
60'R.O.W.
- PROPOSED 335" LEFT TURN SIGHT TRIANGLE ( )

RE: COA DTL S9.14 R20’

I

STOP SIGN W/ STREET IDENTIFIER
RE: DETAILS THIS SHEET

RETROFIT CURB RAMP
RE: COA DTL S9.11
I
CROSSWALK
RE: COA DTLS TE—12.3 AND 12.2
I

STOP BAR

| RE: COA DTL TE—12.

3

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER (CATCH)
PER COA DTL S7.1

560" LEFT TURN SIGHT TRIANGLE
DESIGN SPEED 40 MPH

ZONE DISTRICT: B—17

- EXTENTS, TYP.

ZONE DISTRICT: R—4

QUARI ST.

30 15 0 30 60

SCALE: 1"=30’
ALL LINEAL DIMENSIONS ARE IN U.S. SURVEY FEET

BENCHMARK
| BENCHMARK:CITY OF AURORA BENCHMARK #4S6702NW005 (AZTEC
| #500). RECOVERED A 3" BRASS CAP IN THE TOP BACK OF
CURB BETWEEN TWO INLET BOXES AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
OF KENTON ST & E. COLFAX AVE.

NAVD88 ELEV=5371.24

MARTIN/MARTIN ~ ASSUMES ~ NO  RESPONSIBILITY  FOR  UTILITY
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE UTILITIES SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS
AND DEPICTED AS ASCE (38) QUALITY LEVEL D. IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF COLORADO REVISED STATUTE, TITLE 9, IT
IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CALL COLORADO 811
UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE FOR UTILITY LOCATES BEFORE DIGGING,
AND FIELD VERIFY THE SIZE, MATERIAL, HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES (DEPICTED OR NOT DEPICTED)
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION.

LOCATIONS.

SHEET TITLE:

SCHEMATIC SITE
PLAN
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CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

W

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPOSED

PROPERTY LINE -_——

RIGHT-OF—-WAY LINE

SECTION LINE

EASEMENT

RETAINING WALL

CURB & GUTTER

CURB & GUTTER
(SPILL)

CURB & GUTTER
(CATCH)

T ASPHALT

RE: NOTES __ |
6 & 7

CONCRETE/ R

—— — —5750—— — —

~ SIDEWALK 4

UNDERGROUND
DETENTION FACILITY

CONTOURS
UTILITY CROSSING

STORM SEWER ST

S STORM MANHOLE

ROOF DRAIN RD

STORM INLET

|
l - — - — - — - — —
| 12" NYLOPLAST INLET A7 MAPPED UTILITIES LEGEND
W/ PEDESTRIAN GRATE (PRIVATE) | [LIGHT
RE: ELEC. EAST COLFAX AVENUE i MAPPED STORM SEWER
, —6.00° WALK (PUBLIC
| 6” STORM PVC (PRIVATE) , ( ) (MAJOR ARTERIAL) e MAPPED SANITARY SEWER
EX. PROPERTY LINE. TYP —5.00" FURNISHINGS ZONE (PUBLIC) (160'R.O.W.)
| —_— MAPPED WATER LINE
PED?E.ggl_Rﬁ:N-E;RRiNI'CEl_EESf\\/lETVI\E/g 67 STORM PVC (PRIVATE) _—— MAPPED IRRIGATION LINE
RE: SHEET C4.75 l 9.50LF 4" TRENCHDRAIN W/ EX. BUS STOP TO = B
' , , PEDESTRIAN GRATE PRIVATE)_‘ | REMAIN IN PLACE = —_— 0= —— — MAPPED GAS LINE
FREY CROSSWALK PEDESTAL (4'—9.5") RE: SHEET C4.75 15.00LF 4" TRENCHDRAIN A9 W/ B
WITH PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND PEDESTRIAN GRATE (PRIVATE) S —_— MAPPED ELECTRIC LINE
TYPE 10-3bL SIGN " : N
4 STORM\PVC/(FfIVAT\E) RiE RE: SHEET C4.75 3 __o___ VMAPPED FIBER OPTICS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND CABINETS TO REMAIN- 1 o ~6"X4" STORM WYE CONNECTION A8 S S MAPPED TELEVISION
PROTECTED IN PLACE (EXISTING PED PUSH | 6” STORM PVC (PRIVATE) PROPOSED PRIVATE UNDERGROUND %
BUTTONS TO BE REMOVED AND CAPPED WATER QUALITY/DETENTION VAULT Q —_— MAPPED TELEPHONE
) RELOCATED ELECTRICAL LINE (UDF 1) / < N
TYPE 4 CURB RAMP RE: XCEL — I MAPPED OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
RE: COA DTL S9.12 12" NYLOPLAST _ —NORTH LINE OF FHE NW 1,/4 OF SEC. 7 | _ADAMS COUNTY T.3S._
- - — — = —\— — - INLET AS W/ = T NORTHPLAZA ARAPAHOE COUNTY T .4S
PEDESTRIAN GRATE S
EX. FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED UDF OUTLET (PRIVATE)
/ | (PRIVATE) - SANITARY MANHOLE
FREY CROSSWALK PEDESTAL (4'-9.5"); : —HH RIM = 53883 o
WITH PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND . I A - INV OUT 8" PVC (W) = 5376.6 N
TYPE 10—3bR SIGN| 6" STORM PVC NV OIN 87 P 76.6 S
X PRIVATE ' - )
PRIVATE STORM CLEAN OUT A3 ( ‘) : INV, PVC (E) = 557
(PRIVATE) NN g e g ’ PROPOSED 14.40X29.00’
\ U1 D389 ( \ | b \\;l B[ © 2 B R ~“XCEL UTILITY EASEMENT, TYP L o NOTES:
- STORM MANHOLE - I I ! ‘ ‘ i T TRANSFORMER PAD ,
- RIM = 5389.2 , — \:4/’ (2) 45° BE 1. PIPING DOWNSTREAM OF WATER METER IS PRIVATE.
2" X 10" CROSSWALK STRIPING - — * I"CLEAN OUT (PRIVATE)
. LR AR “— TRANSFORMER PAD 2. ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES, INCLUDING CLEANOUTS, ARE PRIVATE.
STOP BAR 4" STORM PVC (PRIVATE) 8% PLAZA : :
/ 4"X4"WYETRENCHDRA|N# 4, RE: LANDSCAPE PROPOSED 24.25°X140.27" DRAINAGE EASEMENT. 3. ALL FIRE SUPPRESSION LINES ARE PRIVATE AND TO BE FULLY RESTRAINED.
/ OUTFALL (PRlVATE) \‘, Ciks 12" STORM PVC (PRIVATE)
| | 90 8" SSWR TWO-WAY CLEAN OUT 4. ALL STORM INFRASTRUCTURE ON SITE IS PRIVATE AND TO BE MAINTAINED
\ STO/?M //\/LET A 1.8% - PVC (PR|VATE) BY THE OWNER.
| RIM = 5389.3 | © Tow=89 e (
. e B N KNOX BOX A RE: PLBG
\ INV OUT 18" RCP (NW) = 5385 A 1ve/ \—PROPOSED N 2 Z /_8,= SSWR PVC (PRIVATE) 5. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE VALVES AND MANHOLES DO NOT ENCROACH ON
| 2/ Ve CROW.LNE\- ' CURB RAM _ 4% SSWR MH (PUBLIC) CONNECT TO £X. STORM INLET TO CURB AND GUTTER.
\ { / 6 DIP (PUBLIC)— L TYP. MAIN BUILDING Lhe <5 o//ED/V 219215
\ / ] \ H . ENTRY 1\ so.on PR | = RIM = 5387.6 6. PAVEMENT PATCHING WITHIN THE CITY ROW ON COLFAX AVE. AND PEORIA
e i1 ()| INV OUT 18" RCP (SE) = 5384.3 ST. SHALL BE 5” ASPHALT OVER 10” AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, OR 9”
PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT | ROOF DRAIN CONNECTION (PRIVATE) .o ,
\/é TO BE REPLACED RE: PLBG \\ 2% s ey = CONCRETE OR MATCH EXISTING, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
” 0 ‘/‘) ”
| \l \ 10” STORM PVC (PRIVATE) \\ ol N\ 7. PAVEMENT PATCHING WITHIN THE CITY ROW ON 14TH AVE. SHALL BE 5
G STORM DISCHARGE NI Y o dg A ! ASPHALT OVER 6" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE OR 6" CONCRETE, OR MATCH
| NEW LIGHTPOLE <1 L FLUSH CURB
: ? TO UDF 1 (PRIVATE) : ] ‘ EX. PROPERTY LINE, TYP. EXISTING, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
. | 3 \ |
0. 3
N~ : L) RETAINING WALL W/ HANDRAIL e / SLAR L ANHOLE
_ " . 0 s N b
m RS & MAX. REIGHT = 2957 RE: ARCH oI5 I\ N NV OUT 8" PVC (N) = 5376.7
X5y s -G . _“PRIVATE 720 DUAL VORTEX X s oARAGE — 121,57 X INV IN 8" PVC (E) = 5378.7 438+ 23.00
\ CIT) =9 =1 lr\ ) ol " SEPARATOR A1 (DVS-72C) U?QO ENTRY ) B T CONNECT To WIDTH VARIES e = ]
\ < X% b \\ | .,“ SIDEWALIC EASEMENT — £X.__STORM MANHOLE R25.00" LT 242 | !
| X S8 | |NE 1 fEC. NO. 58062522 CURB RAMP = TEDN 219215 26.00’— ¥ %
" QI S | I I"| BUILDING ENTRY, TYP. _<9 7 rIM = 5366.5 =027 '
| Ly % y | 12 Al PROPOSED BUILDING S NV OUT 18" RCP (£) = 5383.7 '
\ ’Q\ < \ )T & %1 T (FFE 5390.00.5393.75) I INV IN 18" RCP (NW) = 5383.7
1 | ; | \ i, . PRIVATE 5' STORM MH: - - , 26.00
\ | Q! | |+ J%I LOT 2, BLOCK 1 Il 15.73'+
/ K < L L FITZSIMONS PROMENADE il WIDTH VARIES
/ STORM MANHOLE — I 18z L T SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1, - /559 53 3 18" STORM RCP (PRIVATE) PROPOSED
RIM = 5390.6 Ll PN y AMENDMENT NO. 7 ~— S o ,
/ I \ / 1/ REC. NO. D9077531 . PROPOSED 5' TYPE R INLET (PRIVATE) BUILDING 43,18k~
| G | , ,
| /J | \ \Lé); } | SIDEWALK EASEMENT PROPOSED 22.00°X192.50 . ~ 18” STORM RCP (PRIVATE) N — DRAINAGE EASEMENT
/*\\ \ =P REC. NO. B8062522 DRAINAGE EASEMENT 1 i \1 2 ,
| V7V75:I: R.0.W AN ¢ 0 I PROPOSED PRIVATE UNDERGROUND ) 22.00
// IDTlH VARIES ™ PROPOSED VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER (% / ‘(’LAJERZQUAH;% EISZTENT'ON VAULT ks B - FRE ANE,
\ e - - o - PUBLIC ACCESS,
00 B ow RIGHT—OF —WAY LINE (SPILL)fER COA DTL S7.1 | /| > 3 L & UTILITY
N / , | \ - ~—— : 24" RCP N o N EASEMENT
\ | 6’ X 26.5 PRIVATE - 5 ] . DIRECT CONNECTION - N
| BUS STOP EASEMENT I~ 9 1 4 | BETWEEN UDF SYSTEMS L —22.00' ol
\ | BK 5083 PC. 619 MINIMUM SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING 10 _ (PRIVATE) .
, SHALL BE 5% FOR 10—FT IN LANDSCAPED | y ,
|§.oo F]URN'SH'NGS‘ ZﬁNE (PUBL' AREAS AND 1.8% IN HARDSCAPED AREAS %.I Bl ﬂ | g \ 151
| ‘ oL | ) ,
o 23.00° FIRE LANE, EMERGENCY ACCESS, 4.67'+ -
\ | 6.00" WALK (PUB"'C)\~‘ | BUS SHELTER AND PUBLIC ACCESS AND UTILITY ESMT 0] WIDTH VARIES
|/ SIGNAGE IMPROVEMENTS ; J/K PEC NO. D9077531 :
RE: RTD 1 H\ oM . NO. R21.35 — \G i : — —— =
VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER (CATCH) h ‘ ‘ | ‘ I = == -
PER COA DTL S7.1 1 |k ’ ’ 0 J ‘ | I = , |
i i TACCESS EASEMENT &/ ‘ﬂmwwwmmo%M% z| 143.15 [ oso0
STORM MANHOLE I VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER I | Y| WATER QUALITY/DETENTION VAULT  gec wo. os748592 EASEMENT KEY
- KM = 5592;2\\ 2Ol (SPILL) PER COA DTL S7.1 ll / ., (UDF 2 — SOUTH) ——
| iR sl 1“ _— YNOX BOX | i \t F“‘—‘—\EX LIGHT POLE, TYP. SCALE: 17=80
| EX. PROPERTY U«lf Ky N 100 - I "ROOF DRAIN CONNECTION (PRIVATE)
aeo w16 /E\\\ o ﬁt A WATER ENTRY/FIRE RISER ROOM I ‘lREIPLBG\, L
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KNOW WHAT'S BELOW, GAI.L BEFORE YOU DIG.

CALL 81 1 2—BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE

BEFORE YOU DIG, GRADE OR EXCAVATE FOR
MARKING OF UNDERGROUND MEMBER UTILITIES

MARTIN/MARTIN ~ ASSUMES  NO  RESPONSIBILITY ~ FOR  UTILITY
LOCATIONS.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE UTILITIES SHOWN ON
THIS DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS
AND DEPICTED AS ASCE (38) QUALITY LEVEL D. IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF COLORADO REVISED STATUTE, TITLE 9, IT
IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO CALL COLORADO 811
UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE FOR UTILITY LOCATES BEFORE DIGGING,
AND FIELD VERIFY THE SIZE, MATERIAL, HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES (DEPICTED OR NOT DEPICTED)
PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION.

MARTIN/MARTIN

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

12499 WEST COLFAX AVENUE
LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80215
303.431.6100
MARTINMARTIN.COM

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
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10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
/2\ 12/12124 - MINOR AMD 02-1
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CITY OF AURORA NOTES SHEET INDEX PLANT SCHEDULE NORRIS DESIGN

1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE ORGANIC SOIL PREPARATION AT 4 CU.YARDS/1,000 SF. 5. PLANT SCHEDULE & LANDSCAPE NOTES

2. ALL FREE STANDING LIGHTS WITHIN THIS PLAN ARE STREETLIGHTS AND PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS., 6. HARDSCAPE PLAN PLANT SCHEDULE 1101 Bannock Street

3. THE SURFACE MATERIAL OF WALKS AND PLAZAS ON SITE ARE TO BE LIGHT BROOM FINISHED 7 LANDSCAPE PLAN Denver, Colorado 80204
STANDARD GRAY CONCRETE. 8.  LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENTS CODE  QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME ROOT  SIZE P 303.892.1166

4. SHRUB, GROUNDCOVER, AND PERENNIAL BEDS ARE TO BE CONTAINED BY 4" X 14 GAUGE GREEN, 9. LANDSCAPE DETAILS ww.norris-design.com
ROLL TOP, INTERLOCKING TYPE EDGER, RYERSON OR EQUAL. EDGER IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN 10, LANDSCAPE DETAILS DECIDUOUS TREES
ADJACENT TO CURBS, WALLS, WALKS, OR SOLID FENCES WITHIN 3" OF PRE-MULCHED FINAL AC KE 1 ACER 'KEITHSFORM' NORWEGIAN SUNSET MAPLE B&B 25" CAL.
$|5EA|2EAE|§GER SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO SEPARATE MULCH TYPES UNLESS SPECIFIED ON CE OC 3 CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS COMMON HACKBERRY B&B MCAL

: QURO 6 QUERCUS ROBUR ENGLISH OAK B&B  25'CAL.

5. ALLUTIITY EASEWENTS SHALL REVAI UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THERR STREET TREE TABLE URP 3 QUERCUS ROBUR ‘REGAL PRINCE REGAL PRINCE ENGLISH OAK 585 25 CAL

6. THE OWNERIDEVELOPER. HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR S SaTaE ULRU 6 ULMUS DAVIDIANA JAPONICA 'JFS-BIEBERICH'TM  EMERALD SUNSHINE ELM B&B  2.5"CAL. Z
NDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE N THE PLANNING. S | g S s e s e DECIDUOUS SHRUBS =
DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO — A(Jezze: R 8 Rqu'red P“’nged 5 ?:g /ZLF 23 ig%DNb?g?FEITCEEFZN";%?CASFC?E‘NTEA i'é\cfré FF?;EN[T)Q'QV%(T)EERFLY BUSH ggm zg 2
ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. : <E

14th Avenue 157 b 4 1 . .

7. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, Dot Bt — = = > FRFL 8 FRANGULA ALNUS "FINE LINE" TM ‘ TALL FERNLEAF BUCKTHORN CONT.  #5 LL
RESTORATIVE AND DRYLAND GRASS AREAS MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC — T - 3 = PELS 3 PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA "LITTLE SPIRE’ TM LITTLE SPIRE RUSSIAN SAGE CONT.  #5 p—
UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION — PRBE 12 PRUNUS BESSEY! WESTERN SAND CHERRY CONT.  #5 —

AND MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE CITY OF AURORA NOTES: - . RIAL 9 RIBES ALPINUM ALPINE CURRANT CONT. #5 ]
IRRIGATION ORDINANCE. 1. Distances measured between tangent pomtg mtergectlng _drlves are exclqded. RIGR 6 RIBES ALPINUM ‘GREEN MOUND® GREEN MOUND ALPINE CURRANT CONT. 45

8. LANDSCAPE MATERIAL PLACEMENT SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS, FIRE 2. A bus S'[Op located on Colfax Avenue pl’OthI'[S the installation of two requwed street trees. 5 Tree SP AL 67 SPIRAEA ALBIFLORA JAPANESE WHITE SPIREA CONT. #5 D
DEPARTMENT INLET CONNECTIONS OR FIRE PROTECTION CONTROL VALVES IN A MANNER THAT sumaicls Genve beex e SPTO 14 SPIRAEA BETULIFOLIA TOR! TOR BIRCHLEAF SPIREA CONT.  #5 =
WOULD PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT OR FIRE HYDRANTS FROM BEING IMMEDIATELY 3. The required offset from a stop sign and the location of the water meter prohibit the installation of sY MK 14 SYRINGA PATULA "MISS KIM: MISS KIM LILAC CONT. 45
DISCERNABLE. THE FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT BE DETERRED OR HINDERED FROM GAINING the required street trees on 14th Avenue. 2 tree equivalent consisting of 36 omamental grasses. >_

IMMEDIATE ACCESS TO FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT OR HYDRANTS. EVERGREEN SHRUBS

YT FEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIREUMPERENCE OF FIRS ARPA 34 ARCTOSTAPHYLOS X COLORADOENSIS "PANCHITO'  PANCHITO MANZANITA CONT.  #5 <

10.  LANDSCAPING MATERIAL SHOWN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO ROADWAYS USABLE OPEN SPACE 53 SEg 136 Ebﬁlﬁzggg gg;LL;\N?CE&A;iALD GAIETY T EI\CAEESILA? Jﬁﬁ'IiTELEUONYMUS ggm zg ;
THAT ARE DEDICATED (OR DESIGNATED) AS FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS), , , ' LLI

11, TREES MAY NOT BE PLACED WITHIN 8' OF ANY PUBLIC UTILITY. JNAR 5 JUNIPERUS SABINA ARCADIA ARCADIA JUNIPER CONT.  #5

12 SHRUB BEDS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 3" DEPTH OF 1.5-2" RIVER ROCK. FOR AREAS SPECIFIED 69,017 SF TOTAL SITE AREA PIMO 12 PINUS MUGO "MOPS' MUGO PINE CONT.  #5 —
AS COBBLE, USE 4-6" RIVER ROCK COBBLE. WEED BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDER COBBLE AND - - - - - /= <E
RIVER ROCK. NO WEED BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDER WOOD MULCH. AREAS OF PERENNIALS, COLEAX AVENUE 7 ;{?EEOSISEJ OTAL USABLE OPEN SPACE ORNAMENTAL GRASSES ‘ ‘ Q)
ANNUALS AND TREE OPENINGS WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY TO BE MULCHED WITH 3" DEPTH OF L T : T (20% TOTAL USABLE OPEN SPACE BOBA 160 BOUTELOUA GRAGILIS "BLONDE AMBITION _ BLOND AMBITION BLUE GRAMAGRASS ~ CONT.  #

GORILLA HAIR SHREDDED MULCH WITH NO WEED BARRIER NECESSARY. ' = ~ = > 0 ) CAKF 37 CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA "KARL FOERSTER™  KARL FOERSTER FEATHER REED GRASS CONT.  #1 CD

13.  SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED BY PLANT MATERIAL, OR ANY OTHER VISUAL [T 1 B CABG 92 CAREX CARYOPHYLLEA 'BEATLEMANIA' BEATLEMANIA STRIPED MOP TOP SEDGE  CONT.  #1 L
OBSTACLE, OVER 30" IN HEIGHT. PLANTING SHALL COMPLY WITH COA ROADWAY T | S EE— = ;?ESCSEDT OTAL USABLE OPEN SPACE FEEB 26 FESTUCA GLAUCA 'ELIJAH BLUE BLUE FESCUE CONT.  #1 =z =
SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 4.04.2.10. | : (19% TOTAL USABLE OPEN SPACE) KOMA 107 KOELERIA MACRANTHA PRAIRIE JUNEGRASS CONT. #1 O >

14.  ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS 1 > | & 485 SF AT GRADE MIML 15 MISCANTHUS SINENSIS "MORNING LIGHT MORNING LIGHT MAIDEN GRASS CONT.  #1 2 <
'/L“(ISNEOAV?LEQ/'DE([J"ETS B@NEH?ETSVEVETEE'Sggi—ﬁggﬁgﬁgﬁg %TTTYH(E) FCLTJR%EQ%RL%FEAAQSE | | - 77706 SF AT AMENITY DECK MURE 201 MUHLENBERGIA REVERCHONI "UNDAUNTED UNDAUNTED MUHLY CONT. #1 — L 8(

| ! PEOR 34 PENNISETUM ORIENTALE ORIENTAL FOUNTAIN GRASS CONT.  #1 O &
OCCUPANCY OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF -WAY. THE OWNER, THEIR SUCCESSORS | . l\\ PHSB 2 PHLOX SUBULATA CREEPING PHLOX CONT. #1 AN oS
AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF AURORA FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR = H— SPHE 48 SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS SRAIRIE DROPSEED CONT. #1 N | w8
REPAIR TO CITY FACILITIES THAT MAY RESULT FROM THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION, OR | W s ' —|S s
MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRIVATE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS. | A \ DERENNIALS — (253
. | % Mo : . AGAP 18 AGASTACHE RUPESTRIS 'APACHE SUNSET' APACHE SUNSET THREADLEAF HYSSOP ~ CONT.  #1 L™=
| oo | CRJT 75 COREOPSIS GRANDIFLORA 'JETHRO TULL' JETHRO TULL TICKSEED CONT. #1
£ F ECPU 26 ECHINACEA PURPUREA PURPLE CONEFLOWER CONT. #1
GENERAL NOTES | | jj\ GAOD 8 GALIUM ODORATUM SWEET WOODRUFF CONT.  #1 APPLICANT
| f o | HEHR 11 HEMEROCALLIS X "HAPPY RETURNS' HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY CONT.  #1 BMC INVESTMENTS
|| | | | | HEST 68 HEMEROCALLIS X "STELLA DE ORO" STELLA DE ORO DAYLILY CONT.  #1

1. THESE PLANS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION OR PERMITTING UNLESS STATED FOR 19 LY OE 19 LYQSNDI IS AFEICINAL IS HY_SND AONT 44

SUCH USE IN THE TITLE BLOCK. | | ) ‘\ 205DDEENTVRE%TCSJ '83256400

2. NO PLANT MATERIAL OTHER THAN GROUND COVER IS ALLOWED TO BE PLANTED ADJACENT TO Ay/ ;1 m !

FIRE HYDRANTS AS STIPULATED BY JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS. LANDSCAPING MATERIAL | “ ) (-
CANNOT PHYSICALLY OR VISUALLY OBSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANTS FROM RESPONDING FIRE CREWS. 1 | S a )|
THE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS FROM FIRE HYDRANTS MUST MEET BOTH LIFE SAFETY AND | i Kﬂ N | I’X
LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS. 5l
3. LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS, RESTRICTIONS OR PROCEDURES | | _ | \
SHALL SUPERSEDE THESE PLANS, NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS WHEN MORE STRINGENT, o L |
NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE IF CONFLICTS OCCUR. | X | |
4. THIS SHEET SET IS PREPARED WITH INFORMATION SUFFICIENT FOR CITY OF AURORA SITE PLAN | I | WE
APPROVAL AND MAY NOT BE SUFFICIENT FOR CONSTRUCTION BIDDING OR AS CONSTRUCTION | B Ll NG B
DOCUMENTS. U & N
|
L e
~ & 0 NOT FOR
\\~‘5§_’ - = 14TH STREET CONSTRUCTION
7 =

DATE:
08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1

SHEET TITLE:

PLANT SCHEDULE &
0 10 20 40 LANDSCAPE NOTES

5

NORTH

SCALE 1" =20



eappelgate
Text Box
12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1


XX
XX

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

L —
| \\ O T /f 6 EDGE _EXISTING BUS STOP AND SHELTER TO REMAIN — 7‘ o
l — QIGHT TRIANGIE TYP —= — — — =_ = _ e T = S -
1 — SIGHT TRIANGLE, TYP. | ZONE 7w —— JJ)JIJ
| | | - LEGEND
\ | / . PEDESTRIAN LIGHT | R
e ——— } | / S-0"SITE - —=—r FIXTURE, TYP. 6 |- NQRNS DESIGN
~ — — —| TRASH RECEPTACLE, /7§ : / ; FURNISHINGS RE: PHOTOMETRICS ™ = Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding
| oYY e e— VT e e T—:——————jjjjj,—i__—j—;, = 0 BRICK PAVING
C oo mmm——— e - _ |
L | \ ‘l \l 00 N = - — . - ‘ ‘ ﬁ‘/ | "_\}_/.np__ _‘ B \ 1101 Bannock Street
- | I_iWV EXlSTlNG TRAFFIC l l I 1 I,--- J_Ou L :© 15' 0" —Jﬁ ‘ L‘ 15' O"ﬂ F\ #ﬁ ‘J—rL_:r _\ _! = ‘LL — | I | - - - /- - - = — STANDARD CONCRETE Denver, Colorado 80204
| 6' 0" PEL CABINETS TO et ﬁ-s*j15: e e P = —_———— — == = e | 2. P 303.892.1166
| o REMAIN = - f » O ( ok el 7T \%J b www.norris-design.com
\ | I ek T
: | | M v ‘ . — i 4 ﬁ 0y o i =22 LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENT COLORED CONCRETE
| T IS | = L AT 1S il | BOUNDARY
\ — T | | Al Ly |
| | i P " i N (g |y eI _ PLAZA BOUNDARY
| A i | == o %Q;E S . I | PLANTING AREA (15"-2" LOCAL RIVER ROCK)
| | R - l “ IR o PROPOSED PRIVATE
| | R | e ] & W /6 PR | T UNDERGROUND >
| | | | wBIIkE o~ W— S é.—— ,,@.---:--:-- =N } WATER QUALITY / mEm mm = mmm | ANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENT (SEE SHEET 8) —
- L | Rack (@) (G | l- - . DETENTION VAULT —
| ‘ i \\i (5 r)l l,| & - AW BIKE RACK (4) — : < : RE: CIVIL DRAWINGS —— — — —— PROPERTY LINE 2
| | ( H 0 &) ENLARGEMENT, AT % TRANSFORMER RE: <C
| | | | ,\lN \ | # < SEE SHEET 8 | (WA CIVIL Op TABLE (SEE SHEET 10) LL
| | e | S —
R | e . =t - —
| ‘ PEDIlESTlRIAN LIGHT, TYP. f | L | — BENCH (SEE SHEET 9) I
| | | : - | l, fi i "TRANSFORMER PAD REVISION DUE TO SAFETY OFFSETS,
‘ | / ISA—— :
. L } | } | \\ : 5 & = ~ ﬁ\/(m/ IiEXISTING CURB RAMPS TO BE REMOVED/REPLACED 00 LITTER RECEPTAGLE (SEE SHEET 10 D)
|l | \ | I / o E
: “ | %I YV % | | ll i“ / Z;: SarETy 1 | : = BIKE RACK (SEE SHEET 9)
) = +
‘ | NN 1 s RAIL | . PEDESTRIAN LIGHT, TYP. >
| | RS R - gl 'l RE: PHOTOMETRICS <L
| | BENGH gm0l RALING =
\ | L
| | =l K i O O PLANTERS (SEE SHEET 10)
| | w W \ J) [ | . AF
| | E T \ SR I = LLI
| | AN | e ACCESSIBLE
l ‘ | : { | \\ A | ROUTE Do LIGHTING (REFER TO PHOTOMETRICS) <L
| o =1l ” RE: CIVIL
I C‘L | | \ | ] (D
| | R RS - @p)
| | | ) RAILING (G LUl
| ol \ I =
| | @) | ) =
| o R <
‘ SR RO (1 2z
| \ o ||
| 1ot T RAILNG E1) = Lo
l | “ W | \ 1 ﬂ - A0 &
ay | NNy e é ( N oS
|| @)
| I\ | e N g ©
| | e a1 =¥
i (N —_— = 2
| || H [ LL | 3
| || | i ~— <
| | | o W “ / )é') ,' )
| . || BENCH [ o 7. AT B BN
| | TN N L N | |
. ‘\ T } % \ %) }/ Ill \ | APPLICANT
| | :I § \\ ! ’,I N ) 4\ | | BMC INVESTMENTS
\ | NANS f ! 1l ‘
b | | ||l W [ OL PROPOSED @L 205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
| | o | | J) LN 6 PRIVATE Jﬁ w \ | /-H— PROPOSED PRIVATE DENVER. CO 80206
| | = peNeH (21t W UNDERGROUND | UNDERGROUND
| N WATER QUALITY/ W ‘\ m WATER QUALITY /
| | 1 { | | /\/ | l— i DETENTION VAULT I A H DETENTION VAULT
| | o S RE: CIVIL Y o RE: CIVIL DRAWINGS
I w ! TR s DRAWINGS T
. “ I a b ﬂ | |
L By
| | T N | | . |
BRICK PAVERS, TYP 1 m
o , BRICK Tt | | l
. | - IR e W |
| | : | « / ll l H
s | 1 /
| il e/ m Q | | NOT FOR
| R e al - CONSTRUCTION
| / W |
| | 7% 1 . N
| | L == J Tl i :ﬂ
| T |
‘ | LT T )
. | | ‘; @TT' | | | o I
| = | | —1 ||
‘ \ T L o ”‘ —— | | DATE:
l | IS N — | \ 08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
| L I n m 3
| Y L | \ 10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
| | | [ Y
, ! | — "\l | | 11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
| L ﬂ i o - ‘\ 12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
‘ | / bt | -/~ ACCESSIBLE | \ 02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
. | | / Il A ROUTE \ 05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
1 / A . 3
| | = - RE: CIVIL 12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2
SIGHT TRIANGLE | = I !' | a | |
] i FDC WITH | . 01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
| TYP. / | m’ / APPROVED | \ 12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1
| la |l / F;,/ L KNOX | ‘\
1 | 4URBAN STREET FRONTAG i m' HARDWARE |
| | | | 36" FRONTAGE ZONE A L S E | H 3
| 1 \ | 6 PEDESTRIAN ZONE A AN | { \
‘ .5' FURNISHINGS ZONE ?uf\x\___,‘/ BENCH (girg/ w N ] |
| | | [1 '6" EDGE ZONE — NN [\‘\ TRASH CAN (2 l ‘ | ;é}
‘ “ | ‘ % \A \T | i\&r%v ; . | =, ! p— | ! Y ! L | | | | [ ! ‘ l - - ‘ 7
| = | N ] NI ) 0 5 5 g B I g ——5) [T AR SHEET TITLE.
| bl TRASH CAN SR, > |15 et g ; | g O 'l— STOP SIGN TYP — - — = = — '
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE RE: CIVIL e 1 / HARDSCAPE
| STOPSIGN TYP il Eifi ———+ RAISED PLANTER TYP
_ N | | 0 10 20 40 PLAN
| | | T ST ST {——‘—ﬁST ————— ST——@
g e — ey # - — — —— - —— - — — — b e
—n_ ///,’/// |774_ -III; y, = - - - - " —"—"F""""""7""">"--—"\""F—F"F""—"F">F -1 —--——— Y —%$%9%$ -  —""—"5>>————— — i_‘ ————— = = _ 6
T T - —— o N I | 14TH AVENUE | NORTH SCALE 1" = 20"



eappelgate
Text Box
12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1


XX
XX

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

SIGHT TRIANGLE, TYP. -

JE—
JE—

/

—
——
——
——

LEGEND

DECIDUOUS CANOPY TREE

JJ)IJ

NORRIS DESIGN

Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding

1101 Bannock Street

(nBOBA__ Denver, Colorado 80204
(10) CO AFL P 303.892.1166
——— 4 www.norris-design.com
: —— LANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENT
=|| PLAZA BOUNDARY —= | BOUNDARY
| T == — PLAZA BOUNDARY
| - |
| | ( ) : n —— PROPOSED PRIVATE
| w1 | T UNDERGROUND >—
L | Ndism | WATER QUALITY | —
| | — \\ , : : DETENTION VAULT @ DECIDUOUS SHRUBS —
| | AT I | . RE: CIVIL DRAWINGS —
, |‘} 6y BO B} 0 | \—— LanDscAPE s "\ TRANSFORMER RE: @ <C
| \ il O 8URG | 5\ ENLARGEMENT, i O /] T oL L1
o TI @ spAL > | ( | EXISTING TO BE REMOVED (3) % EVERGREEN SHRUBS —
| L ) A \ P O —
| | PEDESTRIAN LIGHT, TYP J/ & TRANSFORMER PAD REVISION DUE TO SAFETY OFFSETS, @
| | : | (6)SPHE // \ Py \ [EXISTING CURB RAMPS TO BE REMOVED/REPLACED )
/ l ) gy l
| | 1 (4)SPAL j \ J =
| | w (1) QURO /) / | SHRUB BED
| | T (6 SAMN | ( ﬂ | >
| | { " (6)MURE 1 | | n \ I {
| L | } by | | Al « %, SOD (TEXAS HYBRID) <E
| o l 2 N & @ ;
| | | (6)PEOR- : \ I
| , L W (4) SP AL ~———f T \ : BRICK PAVING LL]
| | " E | (6)MURE En R Ml NN N —
| & | (6) SAMNA | 1’/ | <C
| | D NG o O
‘ } = (% 508k oo 1l = — BENCH (SEE SHEET 9)
| 4 >
| | Vs ALl " Q. N\ 295% )
11 @) SP ALy S/ (25) MU RE _ L
| | 6)MURE b T—f— H sy _ O® LITTER RECEPTACLE (SEE SHEET 9) =
| ‘ ol 51; e PG (3) SY MK . <>n:
’ \ T N g
l | } I‘ || (6) SA MN{——— / [ 2 M) g9 t%l%TE”\CI)%TREE TO REMAIN (1) = BIKE RACK (SEE SHEET 9) O é
| /
| | T, } T " O PLANTERS (SEE SHEET 10) = L o
| | | 2 — |5 =
| ‘ | o || 6)SP HE - PROPERTY LINE ([<]) O S
|1 (4)SP AL j w o
L I } (1) ULRU- : mem mm mm mem | ANDSCAPE ENLARGEMENT (SEE SHEET 8) —| S &
| ‘ T MVEL- : —|2¢
| I} (6) MURE LL (Y2
. | [ 1% | R STREET LIGHT (REFER TO PHOTOMETRICS) T
| | |l @va: ® EXISTING TO BE REMOVED (2) | o
l | S
l | = |
| | % | (6 MU RE i o A==~ APPLICANT
| | | | E?; VEL | | \ BMC INVESTMENTS
| ' 8) CA KF ‘
b L ol WP ' © ' EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED 205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
| l I (16) PEOR _——— PROPOSED PRIVATE / DENVER, CO 80206
| L J | g — UNDERGROUND 4
| | T ‘-3” f\E li Al . WATER QUALITY / ~——=20
| : | (6) pe H DETENTION VAULT ) N
| | I aKe RE: CIVIL DRAWINGS / \
| | | W (8) ; _— EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN (1) | o | EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
| | () : //—Q)CE oc \ y
| ‘ “ { 3 — — | \\ //
l | | < (9) MU REN B |
| | | | B)SYMK
o L v
| : H NOTE: ALL PLANTING MATERIAL MUST BE
| | | N | MAINTAINED AND PRUNED TO PROVIDE A NOT FOR
| | ali _— 80" CLEARANCE ABOVE ANY WALKING CONSTRUCTION
| L | Jxﬁ Tl 1 \\ SURFACE
| I\ | It
| BUS — 3
- | |rorosome i i
I T B | \
_+ \ BNl d, |
S — {1 ||
7 | | | P — \ DATE:
P | n% | L / p B ai| ! H ! 08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
| A EXISTING TO BE REMOVED (3) { | 10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
| e sPAL | |
| l“ | []1 6) MU RE \ = : | | 11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
’ | | :, | (6)SANN - ~—- | 1 ‘\ 12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
: i : (2) BO BA =~ i il | | 02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
D |l i i / | | 05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
| | \“ :' ! (680 BA ( 'l | 3{ 12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2
o | Ll @SPAL \ | o ] 01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
‘ } | Eg; '\S":\J ,\Z{E FDC WITH T o \ 12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1
| -l I ] \
| (2)QURO AT APPROVED — =] | |
| | | e T L, KNOX 1 \
| I O i | | (12PERR _gyMyRe  HARDWARE \—_E=EXISTING TREE | 3
| : I % { (3)GAOD | (6) CAKF TOREMAIN . \
I ) | | (15) FE EB —|= (CEOGC ]| |
L L% i ,l A (18) AG AP ~ AR (27) BO BA‘T“’ e
UIEY | L (5) sy /
| N (5) SY MK
1 (it Tﬂlf/“J#\\\ NSRS {i‘é\ﬁ - —— — SHEET TITLE:
q —\ I M1 ;g - - - - -~
| R 2 AU stopsion LANDSCAPE
[ A 0 20 PLAN
_ | STOPSIGNTYP (5)CAKF— | SIGHT TRIANGLE, TYP.
l} } | T ——ST= - (9)BOBA.— — S/ —— —ST—— &
I R IR (8) MU RE e
Y o T G ol oty By i (22) SAMN” === — T T T T T o /
G R (3) SPHE™ = NORTH SCALE 1" = 20
Py v L ; S 14TH AVENUE (2) SP AL |



eappelgate
Text Box
12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1


XX
XX

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

J)IJ
LEGEND NORRIS DESIGN

Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding

1101 Bannock Street
Denver, Colorado 80204
P 303.892.1166
www.norris-design.com
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PRUNING NOTES:

1. ALL PRUNING SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI A300 STANDARDS.

2. DONOT HEAVILY PRUNE THE TREE AT PLANTING. PRUNE ONLY CROSSOVER LIMBS,
CO-DOMINANT LEADERS AND BROKEN BRANCHES. SOME INTERIOR TWIGS AND
LATERAL BRANCHES MAY BE PRUNED. HOWEVER, DO NOT REMOVE THE TERMINAL
BUDS OF BRANCHES THAT EXTEND TO THE EDGE OF THE CROWN.

STAKING NOTES:
1. STAKE TREES PER FOLLOWING SCHEDULE, THEN REMOVE AT END OF FIRST GROWING
SEASON.
a. 1-1/2" CALIPER SIZE - MIN. 1 STAKE ON SIDE OF PREVAILING WIND (GENERALLY N.W.
SIDE).

b. 1-1/2" - 3" CALIPER SIZE - MIN. 2 STAKES - ONE ON N.W. SIDE, ONE ON S.W. SIDE (OR
PREVAILING WIND SIDE AND 180° FROM THAT SIDE).
c. 3" CALIPER SIZE AND LARGER - 3 STAKES PER DIAGRAM.
2. WIRE OR CABLE SHALL BE MIN. 12 GAUGE, TIGHTEN WIRE OR CABLE ONLY ENOUGH TO
KEEP FROM SLIPPING. ALLOW FOR SOME TRUNK MOVEMENT. NYLON STRAPS SHALL BE
LONG ENOUGH TO ACCOMMODATE 1-1/2" OF GROWTH AND BUFFER ALL BRANCHES

@ PLACE MINIMUM 1/2" PVC PIPE AROUND GROMMETED NYLON STRAPS

EACH WIRE, EXPOSED WIRE SHALL BE
MAXIMUM 2" EACH SIDE @ GALVANIZED WIRE, MINIMUM 12 GAUGE

CABLE,TWIST WIRE ONLY TO KEEP

@ 6'-0"UNTREATED WOOQOD POST, MINIMUM FROM SLIPPING

1.5" DIAMETER, ALL SHALL BE DRIVEN

OUTSIDE ROOTBALL AND IN 4-6" HIGH WATER SAUCER IN NON-TURF
UNDISTURBED SOIL AREAS

(3) TREE WRAP TO BE INSTALLED ONLY (11) BACKFILL WITH BLEND OF EXISTING
FROM OCTOBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 30, SOIL AND A MAXIMUM 20%, BY VOLUME,
DECIDUOUS ONLY, WRAP FROM BASE ORGANIC MATERIAL, WATER
OF TRUNK TO BOTTOM LIMB THOROUGHLY WHEN BACKFILLING

(4) PLANT TREE SO THAT TOP MOST (12) 2-0" STEEL T-POST, ALL SHALL BE
MAJOR ROOT IS 1"-2" ABOVE FINISHED DRIVEN BELOW GRADE AND OUTSIDE
GRADE ROOTBALL IN UNDISTURBED SOIL

(5) 2-0" RADIUS MULCH RING, VENTERED  (13) PLACE SOIL AROUND ROOT BALL

ON TRUNK, 3" DEPTH, DO NOT PLACE FIRMLY, DO NOT COMPACT OR TAMP,

MULCH IN CONTACT WITH TREE TRUNK, SETTLE SOIL WITH WATER TO FILL ALL
FINISHED GRADE REFERENCES TOP OF AIR POCKETS

MULCH
PLACE ROOT BALL ON UNDISTURBED
@ 1:1 SLOPE ON SIDES OF PLANTING SOIL TO PREVENT SETTLEMENT
HOLE

@ ROPES AT TOP OF ROOTBALL SHALL BE

1. BROKEN OR CRUMBLING ROOT-BALLS WILL BE REJECTED.

2. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN NOT TO DAMAGE THE SHRUB OR ROOT-BALL WHEN REMOVING IT

o ) CUT, REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF BURLAP,
FROM WIRE. ROOT BALL DIAMETER NON-BIODEGRADABLE MATERIAL SHALL
TREE PLANTING DETAIL o
@ SCALE: 3/16" = 10"
(") SET SHRUB ROOT-BALL 1" (1) SPECIFIED MULCH, REFER TO
HIGHER THAN FINISH GRADE MATERIAL SCHEDULE, SHEET
L-XXX
- FINISH GRADE (TOP OF ON CENTER SPACING
o @ MULCH) (2) AMENDED PLANTING BED
‘ Y TILLED TO A DEPTH OF 6"
1 L= .
RN ® SP-CTIED MULCR, REFER TO (3) CENTER OF PLANT
2
3 i N
R 2 X (2) TILL IN SPECIFIED SOIL
/\\//\%// 2 1X CONTAINER AMENDMENT TO A DEPTH OF
@ LORRIRA HEIGHT 8" IN BED
N
JRA = \ (5) BACKFILLED AMENDED SOIL
R o CONTAINER () UNDISTURBED SOIL
/
WDTH — '
)\
3
NOTE: Y

FROM ITS CONTAINER.

3. ALL JUNIPERS SHOULD BE PLANTED SO THE TOP OF THE ROOT-BALL OCCURS ABOVE THE

FINISH GRADE OF THE MULCH LAYER.
4. DIG PLANT PIT TWICE AS WIDE AND AS HIGH AS THE CONTAINER.

5. PRUNE ALL DEAD OR DAMAGED WOOD PRIOR TO PLANTING, DO NOT PRUNE MORE THAN 20%

OF LIMBS.

@ SHRUB PLANTING

SCALE: 1 1/2" =1-0"

LANDSCAPE FORMS OR
APPROVED EQUAL

PRODUCT: LOOP BIKE RACK

COLOR: DESIGNER PALLATE
ARCHITECTURAL SERIES -
NUTMEG

NOTE: LOOP MUST BE EMBEDDED
AND INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

PLAN ON CURVE

WHEN PLANTED ON A CURVE, ORIENT ROWS TO FOLLOW THE LONG AXIS OF AREAS WHERE
PLANTS ARE MASSED.

@ PERENNIAL PLANT LAYOUT

@ BIKE RACK

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

LANDSCAPE FORMS OR
APPROVED EQUAL

PRODUCT: BACKED 72"
SCARBOROUGH BENCH

COLOR: BLACK
SURFACE MOUNT

NOTE: MOUNT AND INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

@ BENCH
NTS

NTS

JJ)IJ
NORRIS DESIGN
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1101 Bannock Street
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P 303.892.1166
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FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1

SHEET TITLE:

LANDSCAPE
DETAILS
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@ BISTRO TABLE

@ RECTANGULAR PLANTER

. BARRIER TO BE LOCATED ALONG

ALL CURBS AND WALKS WHERE
SUCH CONDITION EXIST.

. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR

LOCATION.

@ ROOT BARRIER

XX
XX
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DRAWN BY:

SCALE: NTS

2.

3.

4.

5.

ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR PATH OF 3'-0" WIDE WITH A MAX.
2% CROSS SLOPE.

ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES WITH LESS THAN A 5% SLOPE (1:20) DO NOT REQUIRE HANDRAILS.
ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES WITH SLOPES BETWEEN 5% (1:20) AND 8.33% SLOPE (1:12)
REQUIRE HANDRAILS.

ALL WELDS TO BE GROUNDED SMOQOTH.

ALL METAL TO BE PAINTED, COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

ANDRAIL AT RAMP

NORRIS DESIGN HAS PROVIDED THIS DETAIL FOR REFERENCE PURPOSE, THIS DETAIL
HAS NOT BEEN ENGINEERED.

ALL MATERIALS FOR FENCING SHALL BE ALUMINUM. ALL METAL SHALL BE A BLACK
POWDER COAT FINISH.

ALL FENCE PANELS SHALL BE SET LEVEL

ANOVA OR APPROVED LANDSCAPE FORMS OR ANOVA FURNISHINGS OR
EQUAL APPROVED EQUAL APPROVED EQUAL J ) JJ
PRODUCT: EXPOSITION PRODUCT: SCARBOROUGH PRODUCT: 36" CUBE RIMMED NQRRIS DESIGN
TABLE WITH 2 CONTOUR LITTER, TOP OPENING, SQUARE ALUMINUM PLANTER #PLAC3636A Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding
SEATS BAR, WITHOUT LOCK
COLOR: TEXTURED SANDSTONE
ACCESSIBLE MODEL TO BE COLOR: BLACK — 1101 Bannock Street
EXPOSITION ADA TABLE WITH SURFACE MOUNT Denver, Colorado 80204
4 CONTOUR SEATS SURFACE MOUNT NOTE: MOUNT AND INSTALL PER P 303.892.1166
' .norris-design.
COLOR: TEXTURED NOTE: MOUNT AND INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS www.noris-design.com
CHARCOAL MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
SURFACE MOUNT SPECIFICATIONS
NOTE: INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS >—
SPECIFICATIONS. ADA |
VERSION AVAILABLE WHERE —
NEEDED. 2
m
J
NTS @ NTS @ Nts <C
ANOVA FURNISHINGS OR APPROVED (1) 2" x 2" FENCE FRAME ;
EQUAL LL]
1 2 1|| 1" 1
X 1" PICKETS, 4' O.C.
PRODUCT: 24"H X 36"W X 72'L O Q ® 272 —
RECTANGULAR RIMMED ALUMINUM o 4" <[
PLANTER f Y Sl (3) TOP OF FENCE TO BE LEVEL (D
[ > /
COLOR: BROWN N (4) 2" X 2" POSTS, 8' 0.C. MAX.
' EMBED MOUNT, GROUT SOLID (/)
SURFACE MOUNT WITH NON-METALLIC, Z LLl
NON-SHRINK GROUT <>E
NOTE: MOUNT AND INSTALL PER O »
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS % @ (5) FINISH GRADE = <
= |t L o
MPN#: PLART242046A (s) CONCRETE WALL, REFER TO —| =2
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS U) 8 x
—
N|w 8
=3¢
= _l T, x
N - — AN S
Z g ‘ ‘q “ ‘4 < A“A 4 1 a 4 5 ‘A‘ ) B L a < @ LI_ <~ <C
E 3 a A » ; < g . . ‘ 3 A 5 )
~ LS N N D S < S . ‘ LR o APPLICANT
< L] : < 4 LA . 4‘ ‘ < e a4 A
e - “ea A, < BMC INVESTMENTS
205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206
8'-0" MAX.
NTS @ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
(") SIDEWALK - SEE HARDSCAPE (1) 5X5 LANDINGS WITH 2% MAX. (1) 1"X1" MINIMUM TOP METAL RAIL
PLAN — 190 WIDTH VARIES 1-0 ﬂ‘ CROSS SLOPE (TYP) ALL o
a RAMPS 3/4" MINIMUM SQUARE METAL
© FINSHED GRADE J (2) 1" TUBE RAILS AND POST PICKET, 4" ON CENTER
(3) AMENDED PLANTING SOIL ) ) () 2" MINIMUM SQUARE METAL
— — (3) 11/2" TUBE CAP PARALLEL 7 VARIES 7 POST NOT FOR
(¥) UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE WITH GROUND SURFACE /
E= = REFER TO ARCHITECTURE FOR CONSTRUCTION
(5) ROOT BARRIER - MODEL: UB 18-2 (4) SECURE WITH FLANGE AND ® CONNECTION TO SLAB
MANUFACTURED BY DEEPROOT BOLTS WITH LEAD ANCHORS
OR APPROVED EQUAL. FOLLOW
ALL MANUFACTURERS 2-3" MAX () AMENDED TOPSOIL
RECOMMENDATIONS J)
rORINSTALLATION /m/ /_@
DATE:
@ ADJACENT UTILITIES - SEE CIVIL @
PLAN ] | O 08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
/ - N 4 10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
NOTES: / J 11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
1. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTES: o MINIMUM 12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04
COMPACTING TRENCH AFTER 1. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 5X5 TURNING RADIUS AREA FOR TURNS 02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05
INSTALLING BARRIER. OF 45 OR MORE. THESE AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CROSS SLOPE OF 2% NOTES: 05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1

12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3

12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1

6.
O

SCALE: 1"=1-0"

@ 3' METAL FENCE

SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

SHEET TITLE:

LANDSCAPE
DETAILS
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BUILDING KEY PLAN IS
E COLFAX AVE. )
NORRIS DESIGN
w Planning | Landscape Architecture | Branding
1101 Bannock Street
ALLEY Denver, Colorado
— 80204
2 P 303.892.1166
g www.norris-design.com
&
TO HIGH PARAPET
176'- 11"
5|14 4|20(12] 1] 3|/15] [14]5 140 6| [12][10]|14]]12 412 10 14|45 14|06 [12]]10]]14|] 12 6| |12 14 4|12 10 14| 4 5 140 6| [12|]13]|14]] 12 5(14| [15]| 3|7 |15] | 4 1“5 9||7]9 TO LOW PARAPET
172' - 1" @
o ToRoOF 5 wr 2
- B N e ror #  KEYNOTES-SDP =
B [ [ “ E A B L1E5V7I.EL 16 11-1?48 1 BRICK - RUNNING - SUMMIT - SMOOTH, MODULAR - COLOR: <
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T T | 3L LEVELSTOS S PENTER _,
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— , R — _ _LEVEL 4 TOP 5 WOODTONE PANEL - ASPYRE ARTISAN V-GROOVE SIDING - :
D D i ] W H s F 145'-8 3/4 COLOR 4 2
_ ' ' - il ! Ay ol = LEVEL 4 TOS 6  FIBER CEMENT PANEL - SMOOTH, COLOR 4
B . - - Y8 136' - 7 3/4" 7 STONE - STACKED - COLOR: ELDORADO STONE MARQUEE 24 -
- : - o = SANDERLING >_
[.‘ B i ] W H S T LEVEL 3 TOP 8  FIBER CEMENT BOARD TRIM, FASCIA, AND EAVES - COLOR:
| a B T gl T 53 135'-1 BERRIDGE, DARK BRONZE <
L ma. — | | B LEVEL3TOC 9 METAL AWNING & HANDRAILS - COLOR: BERRIDGE, DARK
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B A = = = = B _ = & = [ A | LEVE'; 126TOC? 12 METAL GARAGE SCREEN - MCNICHOLS WIRE MESH TECHNA
[ T T T . . - 3150
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12 20 29 37 41 |54 |57 j@.o +es.zi /38 1703 01 00 00 00 _____ ___ _ LIGHTING PLAN HAS NOT CHANGED. SOME FIXTURE (D
: ' / S SPECIFICATIONS REVISED.
A2 18 27 36 49 88 |91 ho 28133 +1./ o3 01 00 00 00 CD
H - / /7 L
11 16 23 30 46 83 |84 @.Q'SW }12' 1.6 +ﬂ.o 103 0400 00 00 Z =
PL1 © 1 | I/ =
10 14 18 24 31 42|42 k3 $10 12 08 |03 010000 00 O >
: ! 2 <C
08 12 15 18 21 24 |23 K4 1.7 5 Q
| ] —
EXISTING STREET v 1 @) ~
LIGHT TO BE REMOVED .1'2 54'0 CD O §
1.8 I8 18.0 N w3
: WP2II: o é
i Hieal 174 ' SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC _|_ =ge
wn 1 (q\]
=z 89 6 13 SCALE:  1"= 300" LL (&=
@) r 1
L 07 08 10 11 .16 29 |68/ 64 15
o i' =’ PHOTOMETRY PLAN GENERAL NOTES:
R - L1 0 1. VALUES SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL APPLICANT
Ao 1 13 14 17 17 Mg 51.4 ILLUMINANCE VALUES MEASURED AT GRADE. BMC INVESTMENTS
L R R 1151 P il 2. SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
AP A e AP PO I8 R i PRODUCE EVEN ILLUMINATION OF PARKING AND 205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
A4 17 20 23 25 22 E1.2 0.9 i7.1 PAVED AREAS. DENVER, CO 80206
loradh 25 obl o | 184|510 wpohte 3. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED
W T Tiem e : AND DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARDS.
R AT 32 L3 A4 |88 3BTRS i 4. THERE WILL BE NO OFF-SITE GLARE ALLOWED.
G R It 1 il 121 ADA PATH (TYP.) SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
2131 38 39 52 91 ins Rl i1 CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA EXTERIOR LIGHTING
sL4 : ' STANDARDS
2113137 37 4@Fed |j44 (.20 13
! 1
20,2833 32 (37 41 (025 1.5 13,0
colloall s bl 2, (|2 E” » 1l PER MASTER PLAN ITEM 1.6.11, ALL EXTERIOR
I T TS e i LIGHTING IS ENERGY EFFICIENT AND PHOTOCELL
aelp2lllzs P 31 Lag g Ke WP2pi9:3 LIGHTING CONTROLS WILL BE PROVIDED. NOT FOR
13,17 |21 24 31 |36 %3.0 +200'SW SW*OEM’ CONSTRUCTION
1414 17 21 32p| 6.8 |16l8 - 33 133
o i ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY
8T T3 AT 291 b4 s Sw SW._ SW SW swi'? WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
07,09 11 15 2487 _2_.6_'_29__95i_1_.8___1:1_-1_.7___1._4_'1_.Q__1i5_?l.§__1_.3___1%__1_.7___2._@_;2.7 REQUIREMENT FROM SECTION 1006 - MEANS OF

EGRESS ILLUMINATION. SECTION 1006.

06\ ,07).,09 12 17 2224 +2.1ﬁ‘2.2 42.0 1 2.05002:07519.6 ) _1.2500007%500.9 )| 0.9500:9%51.2 | 1.5 90 2.0 67.2.0

’ T i SL1 T ILLUMINATION REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF DATE:
04 05 07 09 12 Wwws|l 21 23 22 A9 15 A2 09 07 06 05 06 08 11 15 18 21 EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL 08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
03 04 05 06 09 mwmgyi2l 13 14 14 13 11 08 05 04 03 03 04 05 08 11 13 15 15 14 12 09 06 03 02 BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING IS 10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02
OCCUPIED. SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. 11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03
02,03 0304 05 0606 06 06 07 06 05 04 03 02 +o.124_|i|ci|.2AV+|05.2 03 04 06 06 07 07 07 06 05 04 02 01 THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL 12119129 - SITE PLAN 04
02 02 02 02 02 w2m02 02 02 02 02 02 02 01 01 01 01 01 01 02 02 02 03 03 02 02 02 01 01 01 SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 02/113/23 - SITE PLAN 05
LUX) AT THE FLOOR LEVEL, AND CONTINUING TO
’ 05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1
0101 0101 01/61, 01 04 04 01 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 01 01 01 01 01 01 00 00 00 ,00 THE "PUBLIC WAY"

12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3
12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1
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/2\

LIGHTING PLAN HAS NOT CHANGED. SOME FIXTURE
SPECIFICATIONS REVISED.

LEVEL 3 PHOTOMETRIC

SCALE: 1"=30-0"

PHOTOMETRY PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1.

VALUES SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL
ILLUMINANCE VALUES MEASURED AT GRADE.
SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
PRODUCE EVEN ILLUMINATION OF PARKING AND
PAVED AREAS.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED
AND DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARDS.

THERE WILL BE NO OFF-SITE GLARE ALLOWED.

SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA EXTERIOR LIGHTING
STANDARDS

STUDIO LIGHTNING
63 SUNSET DR.
BAILEY, CO 80421
303.242.1572

FITZSIMONS GATEWAY MULTIFAMILY

12100 E COLFAX AVE

AURORA, COLORADO

APPLICANT
BMC INVESTMENTS

205 DETROIT ST. STE 400
DENVER, CO 80206

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01

10/17/22 - SITE PLAN 02

11/23/22 - SITE PLAN 03

12/19/22 - SITE PLAN 04

02/13/23 - SITE PLAN 05

05/17/23 - MINOR AMD 01-1

12/08/23 - MINOR AMD 01-2

01/30/24 - MINOR AMD 01-3

12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1

SHEET TITLE:

LEVEL 3
PHOTOMETRIC

17 OF 18



eappelgate
Text Box
12/12/24 - MINOR AMD 02-1


LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION

Streetworks

Specification sheet

1/3

Symbol | Label General Description ounti ei Color \;Gét?dgngumb‘er\/\/\/-\,_\Lamp LLF /th}s\ SHIELDING
BOLLARD 3-0" AFG BLACK ARCLUCE LED 1.00 15W FULL CUT-OFF
@ B WALKWAYS 2 S-KU-1-3-3-3-US12-S
j STUDIO LIGHTNING
PEDESTRIAN POLE 14-0" AFG BLACK ~LOUISPOULSEN LED 1.00 82W N/A 63 SUNSET DR.
BAILEY, CO 80421
@ PL1
SIDEWALKS KIP-PT/82W LED/3000K/ 303.242.1572
120-277V/IBLACK/SURGE
PROTECTOR/T-RSA-4.5IN/DIM
0-10V/5747920671
STREET LIGHT 20-0" AFG BLACK EATON STREETWORKS LED 1.00 67W FULL CUT-OFF
SL1
LOCAL STREETS GAN-AF-01-LED-U-T3-BK-7030-
& 1200-4N7
POLE: MILLERBERND
SJ1-041-A-060-A-200-R-GV-NC2
Bollard lights Generate o 08-112024 512 pm B M Arcluce ARTERIAL STREETS ARCH-L-AF72-250-D-U-

KLOU150 (Model)

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

DR 2 R Y b VR Y Y e Y B Y e Y BV VN

T2-7030-4N7

T~ NN NV N

N N V]

JMB
JLK

CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:

I
I
The Galleon™ LED luminaire delivers exceptional performance in a Catalog # " An 71W ~
highly scalable, low-profile design. Patented, high-efficiency Accul ED Watt 8W — 15W SP1 PEDESTRIAN POLE 14-0" AFG BLACK AV POLES & LIGHTING LED 1.00 FULL CUT-OFF
Optics™ system provides uniform and energy conscious illumination to Proiect S L 1
walkways, parking lots, roadways, building areas and security lighting rojec Luminaire Up to 1400Im
applications. P66 rated and UL/cUL Listed for wet locations. i COU RTYARD AVPL-BW-32-TYPEV-7 1 W-
Comments Project name: CcCT 3000K — 4000K O = - V_ T =
~N T N
Prepared by CRI >80 /-\ —
_ Wiring 120-277V 60Hz 0-10V WALL SCONCE 9'-0" AFG BLACK LUMENPULSE LED 1.00 9w ULL CUTOFF
SPECIFICATION FEATURES Project type:
LED life time > 60000h - L80 - B20 (Ta 25°C) SW
Construction 347V 60Hz or 480V 60Hz operation.  ARM: Adapter is bolted directly to — ENTRIES BLDN-WM-120-CSL-NO7-
Extruded aluminum driver 480V is compatible for use with the pole. Quick mount arm slide Color Aluminium - 21 / Black - 12 / Grey - 16
enclosure thermally isolated from 480V Wye systems only. Standard into place on the adapter and is 30K-CR|70-4-BK
Light Squares for optimal thermal with 0-10V dimming. Shipped secured via two screws, facilitating Notes: P L 1
performance. Heavy-wall, die- standard with Cooper Lighting quick and easy installation. The DESCRIPTION
cast aluminum end caps enclose Solutions proprietary circuit versatile, patent pending, quick AN ED
housing and die-cast aluminum module designed to withstand 10kV mount arm accommodates multiple WALL PACK 1 0 'O AFG BLACK LITHONIA LIGHTING 1 OO 32W LL CUTOFF
heat sinks. A unique, patent of transient line surge. The Galleon drill patterns ranging from 1-1/2" to Construction Listings WP1
pending interlocking housing and LED luminaire is suitable for 4-7/8". Removal of the door on the i Ao . " " : "
heat sink provides scalability with operation in -40°C to 40°C ambient quick mount arm enables wiring of * :3;32;‘1(0":) cast aluminum alloy with low copper content - Et;:o?:ii&tii:&c; Canadian standards, suitable for wet E ENTRIES WDGE2LED-P3-30K-70CRI-
superiot structural rigidity. 3G environments. For applications with  the fixture without having to access . Pole i 'd d alumi I ith | « Suitable f L hin 1.2 m (4 ) of " T4FTM-MVOLT-DBLXD
vibration tested and rated. Optional ~ ambient temperatures exceeding the driver compartment. A knock- ole in extruded aluminum alloy with low copper content uitable for mounting within 1.2 m (4 ft) of ground. - -
tool-less hardware available 40°C, specify the HA (High Ambient)  out enables round pole mounting. (AL6060). = Rated IP66 per EN60598.
for ease of entry into electrical option. Light Squares are IP66 = QUALICOAT2 validated multi-stage painting process = High quality LED sources characterized according to IES
chamber. Housing is IP66 rated. rated. Greater than 90% lumen Finish GAN tested in salt spray according to ISO 9227 for aggressive TM-30, with high color consistency <3SDCM and long useful life WALL PACK 12'-0" AFG BLACK LITHONIA LIGHTING ED 1.00 51W ULL CUTOFF
maintenance expected at 60,000 Housing finished in super durable GALLEON LED environments of class C4. On request, resistance class >60000 hours at L80.
Optics hours. Available in standard 1A TGIC polyester powder coat paint, C5. Installati WP2
Patented, high-efficiency injection- drive current and optional 600mA, 2.5 mil nominal thickness for . = Gaskets in silicone rubber with controlled hardness, nstallation
molded AccuLED Optcs technology. . 800ma and 1200mA drive currsnts - superior protscton against fads 110 Light Squares Design stabilized against UV rays. « Surtace instllaton. 8 GARAGE AND PARKING WDGESLED-P1-30K-70CRI-R3-
. : Affred H N ) . . o ) . _
shape the distribution maximizing coated black. Standard housing Solid State LED omann = Extemal screws in AISI 316 s_tamless gteel chemically = Die-cast aluminium base (EN 47100) for anchoring with MVO LT DBLXD
efficiency and application spacing. Mounting colors include black, bronze, grey, passivated to_comra.St galvanic corrosion. Color of the raWIp'_ugS' . .
AccuLED Optics create consistent STANDARD ARM MOUNT: white, dark platinum and graphite — Product des Cl’ipti on screws combined with the color of the fixture for better = Supplied with steel base plate and j-shaped anchor bolts.
distributions with the scalability Extruded aluminum arm includes metallic. RAL and custom color AREA / ROADWAY LUMINAIRE Low profle conal o by ol oo with e ams incli-cast alainan f eat st aesthetic coordination. = Available on request zinc-plated steel pillar for reinforced
. & 1 i i, f £ conical-shaped luminaire supported non arms in die-cast aluminum \eat transfer i
to m_eet customized application internal t_)o.lt guldes ?Ilowmg f(_)r matches available. optimization fom COB. Lunineire s by clear enclosure and fectires an inner opal diffuser concealing the OB Electrical & Optics anchoring.
requirements. Offered standard easy positioning of fixture during Pele t Luminaire is seale
N N A enon features a unique mechanism whete two of the support arms act as hinge points where third incorporates a . .
IC'; 4000KI :(;(-)/6 g;sgg g&‘l‘ 700'C6I‘~.(']I60K mountln?‘ When mourg(l):\g t\:‘vo glar;a n d‘¥ screw to galn access to the COB by tiiting the head. Part of a family. Avallable In two colors, In high of low Intenstty, Universal input voltage: 120-277V 50/60Hz. >
ptiona , an or more luminaires at an tandard five-year warranty. and as Dark Sky friendly (BUG rating U=2). 0-10V dimming available.
cetr vt el s A AL Integrated LED drivers equipped with protection against LIGHTING PLAN HAS NOT CHANGED. SOME FIXTURE <C
Electrical arm mounting requirement table. Lighting Solutions Streetworks oveﬁemperzug,?fs and, Ta'nZSplkss or surges both in
LED drivers are mounted to Round pole adapter included. For sales representative for more . . Coln:'mon and differential mol e. S P EC | F | CATl ON S REVl S E D . ><
removable tray assembly for ease wall mounting, specify wall mount information. varlant optlons Wll'll'\g on removable 93|Van|25d steel tray. <
of maintenance. 120-277V 50/60Hz, bracket option. QUICK MOUNT High-efficacy LEDs with standard 3000K, 4000K (2700K
Color Light source Lumen Voltage frequency Distribution/Trim Lighting control or other CCTs available on request). I I O
® Black SOW LETVS000K 217 o — BUa L O G-10w h UVA rays st_abilized, 850°C glow wire test resistant, V2 self- I a
DIMENSIONS extinguishing clear polycarbonate screen. — <
Natural paint aluminum 30W LED/4000K 2286 BUG U3 Dim 0-10v i O o0
— JR—— 2816 VERSIONS (Click on below link to configure your product) CD O (@)
3-16/16" |
[100mm] 42W LED/4000K 2000 O
_ 82W LED/3000K 7472 I I N LLI O
82W LED/4000K 7664 -
. . radial) oneway) optic, optic, optic, optic, I O
Specification notes radia oneway)  radal oneway)  radiai — |
_I a. BUG U=2 only available with lower Wattage variants. Size: Size: Size: Size: Size: Size: Size: Size: Size: Size: Size: Size: D:
A 1-3/4" [653mm] g CERTIFICATION DATA 5" 2032 25" 20032 75" 20/32 25" 20132 @5 2032 25" 2032 75" 20/32 5" 20132 @5 20/32 25" 20/32 5" 20132 @5 2032 I I N )
UL/cUL Wet Location Listed 177 29/32 to 17" 29/32 to 19" 11116 to 19" 1116 to 19" 11116 to 19" 1116 to 18" 11116 to 19" 11/16 to 19" 11116 to 19" 1116 to 19" 1116 to 19" 1116 to D w <
DIMENSION DATA DRILLING PATTERN 1SO 9001 2072332 29"23/32 31112 3112 317172 3112 31122 3112 31112 31112 31112 31" 12
- B B Weight EPA . LM79/LM80 Compliant
Number of A’ - . " TYPE "N ibrati
; Standard Optional with Arm | with Arm 2 . 3G Vibration Rated
Light Squares | Width | o) opoen | Arm Length (Ibs.) (Sq. Ft.) o Lemm] IP66 Ratod o OPTICS
2" Hole DesignLights Consortium® Qualified*
-4 Goamm) | (omm | ioémmi | (oorgsy | 098 STl
n;m mm 54mm 5.0 kgs.| 07_ 218 [22mm] :INEB?YL;‘:[_A
21-5/8" 7" 10" 44 1-3/4" ectronic river
56 (s49mm) | (178mm) | (254mm) | (20.0kgs.) 1.00 G 144mm] >0.9 Power Factor APPLICANT
T - o 2 O\ <20% Total Harmonic Distortion
78 (702mm) (178mm) (330mm) (24.5kgs.) 1.07 T~—(2) 916" [14mm] 120V-277V 50/60Hz
i 30 Vi Tomper BMC INVESTMENTS
910 33-3/4" 7" 16" 63 112 oles -40°C Min. Temperature
(857mm) (178mm} (406mm) (28.6 kgs.) 40°C Max. Temperature
NOTES: 1. Optional arm length to be used when mounting two fixtures at 90° on a single pole. 2. EPA calculated 50°C Max. Temperature (HA Option}
with optional arm length. Iouis s ‘o5 in th ¢
ee accessories in the next page
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Specification Sheet Lumenblade
flone Project Name: treetwork
Catalog Catalog | -
WDG E3 LED Number WDG E2 LED Number BLDN BW_32 DESCRIPTION s o S
Architectural Wall Sconce - Architectural Wall Sconce — Type: S P1 The Archeon™ Large LED roadway luminaire delivers all the performance [ Type
otes .. f . . otes BOARDWALK SERIES benefits of the latest Eaton LED platforms and technologies with a
_ Precision Refractive OptIC Project Name Qty POLES & LIGHTING S ificati /O der: Pole Mount modern, yet familiar cobrahead form factor. This discrete LED solution i S L4
ds‘ — pecitication/Urder: with the patented, high-efficiency AccuLED Optics™ system, provides Project
= | — Type WP2 Type WP 1 Type Catalog / Part Number uniform and energy conscious illumination for municipal streets and Bai
highways. Our customer focused features include single latch tool-less Comments ate
| . . LUMINAIRE HOUSING entry, industry leading surge protection options and superior lumen
; Introduction 5 | | Main Housing and Electrical Compcrfmenf constructed from maintenance and performance, all in an economical design. Available in B ab
Introduction 3 3" d t alomi I (A356‘ 2% C ) includi 20 standard lumen packages per optic. repared by
Thi WDGE LdE\D fﬁmﬂy is djsignedéo‘meet Spejﬁif's every The WDGE LED family is designed to meet specifier’s every wall- l ‘ E-Iwn CQ|SCG uminum alloy A b: L/ U |||nc uding |
. . wall-mounted lighting need in a widely accepted shape mounted lighting need in a widely accepted shape that blends L L] Side views ectrical Compartment cover. arrier wall is cast in place Pl 1
Specifications D2 that blends with any architecture. The clean rectilinear FQZT with any architecture, The clean rectilinear design comes in four o7 i N N P. | ‘ Jibe dlectical p SPECIFICATION FEATURES
. design comes in four sizes with Iur_'ngn packagejs ranging Speciﬁcations sizegvyfth lumen packqges ranging from 1,200 to ZS,OOQ lumens, = ™ 16 | etween fhe OpIICQ section and the electrica Componment Construction T3, and T4W optics. Optics are IP66  seals around 1-1/4” to 2" (1-5/8"
Depth (D1): 8 from 1,200 to 25,000 lumens, providing a true site-wide providing a true site-wide solution. Embedded with nlight® AIR All exposed hardware is stainless steel. Spun aluminum (alloy Heavy-duty die-cast aluminum enclosure rated. to 2-3/8"” 0.D.) mounting arms.
Depth (D2): 15" solution. Embedded with nLight® AIR wireless controls, the Depth (D1): 7" wireless controls, the WDGE family provides additional energy o . . housing and door. Tool-less entry, Optional 15" pole mount arm
P g - o WDGE family provides additional energy savings and code . savings and code compliance. 6063;2.1% CU) outer reflector is meCthCG”Y attached fo the hinged removable door for easy Electrical available with round pole adapter
Height: 9" compliance. ) Depth (D2): 15 H WDGE2 with industry leading precision refractive optics provides . . Al cast alum housing. access to terminal block, mounting  120-277V 50/60Hz, 347V 60Hz or and mounting hardware included.
Width: 18" VLIDGE& has been desifgned tol deluverh up éo 1O|200g lumens Height: 9" great uniform distribution and optical control. When combined 6 6 “ gglts,band optlon:I surge module. gﬁog(lsc?Hx operatlzni oSkt\z;r;%ir:
- through a precision refractive lens with wide distribution, | " with multiple integrated emergency battery backup options, — vibration rated. - imming an /A Finish
WFLQM' . 19.5 lbs [ w | £ o perfec@ for augmenting the lighting from pole mounted Width: ns including an 18W cold temperature option, the WDGE2 becomes 1 I'ED, EM“-TERS{ & O,,P“CS . T common- and differential- mode Housing and cast parts finished
(without options) luminaires. Weight: 135 Ibs | the ideal wall-mounted lighting solution for pedestrian scale OPIICG| lee of .125" sheet aluminum (GIIOY 6063;2-1% CU) Optics surge protection available. Thermal in five-stage super TGIC polyester
- N — - - - - (without options) ' [ W 1 — applications in any environment. —t - provides mounting surface for the 4-Squared Optics. Internally, Choice of four patented, high- management transfers heat away powder coat paint, 2.5 mil nominal
Jesign select Items marked by a shaded background qualify for the Design Select program and ship in 15 days or less. To learn more about Design Select, visit www.acuitybrands.com/designselect. ded alumi h ink | d behind h . ! efficiency AccuLED Optics . from the LED source for optimal thickness for superior protection N OT F O R
=) T *See ordering tree for details s G2, T, S, hi? X503, XS10, XS15, X520 o extruded aluminum heatsinks are located behind each optic. Available in Type IIR, Ill, IV wide efficiency, light output and lumen  against fade and wear. Consult
R Gesion select  Mems markedbya shadedbacktound qualfy forthe DesignSlectprogram andship i 15 dayses. T eam mote abut Design Selct, it wiwacutybrands com/desigselct el sl il SRGNIEepEs i £525 Qlipifs otiom views Opfical plate is recessed to shield the 4-Squared optics against and V Slqu:fe_W'dZ }Ehe ﬁpﬂci are ;“a'men?nce% Ambl“e(;\etctipe;gtol(r:\g your II?htl ng reprleients;n;e_ at ]
WDGE LED Family Overview 22 *See ordering tree for details Distributions Description uplight providing a UO B-U-G rating. The 4-Squared emitters precisely designed | Z‘i‘:g ?f)f?cie:cv S%Tgf‘f’i'i;hrgmgiem’ Cgpab"i'ty Eaton for a complete selection of ARCH-L C O N ST R U CT | O N
" Approximate Lumens 400K, 0CR) - "y T F— have 4 emitters per die with 4 dies per Optic allowing 16 emit- and application spacing. Offered available. Standard with three- ARCHEON LARGE
Luminaire Optics Standard M, 0°C |  Cold EM, -20°C Sensor 5 £e o WDGE LED Family Overview m; 35256 2 Fr):csfiin::revners%neof ?h”eDL'Zﬁlfien?f’J .ingT;?fe"e ters per 4-Squared Optic. Emitters are >70CRI. sta(;\da.rdl in 4007%K c(;: (2375}() C?T positjonlt;lnnsl gpe comhoresgsg;n g{larrantv
and minimum . Optional terminal block. Greater than 90% ive-year warranty, ten-year
WDGE1 LED Visual Comfort w - 750 1,200 2,000 - - — - m“ U [ —— Approximate Lumens (4000K, 80CRI) fo create a confinuous line of light. Side Mount or Wal Mount LumenUs silicone lens material is heat resistant to 200°C and 33QOK,t5(|)00l(| CfCTA 'TIOII" t:s ol 2‘;)"(;?)2 r‘\]naintenance expected at warranty optional. LED
WDGE2 LED Visual Comfort 10W 18W dalone / nLight - 1,200 2,000 3,000 4,500 6,000 - andard £, 0 7 options are available. Its seen-but-not-seen, minimalist design is . o, . . m; s o . ultimate level of spill light control, X ours.
recision Refractive andalone / nLig ; i y 2 - - WDGET LED Visual Comfort w - 750 1,200 2,000 _ - . - archifectures, provides a high level of security, and is sensifive it impact resistant. Each LumenUs silicone lens covers 4 emitter accessory is available and can Mounting . ) ROADWAY LUMINAIRE
WDGE3 LED Precision Refractive 15W 18W dalone / nlight 6,000 7,500 8,500 10,000 12,000 - - N : ) ] dies and seals each optic to meet an IP67 rating. The optical be field or factory installed. The Four-bolt/two-bracket slipfitter with
= WDGE2 LED Visual Comfort 0W 18W Standalone /nlight - 1,200 2,000 3,000 4500 6,000 - to the natural environment with low outputs and with a BUG p! 9- P! house side shield is designed to cast-in pipe stop and 2.5° leveling
WDGE4LED | Precision Refractive /nlight - 12000 | 16000 | 18000 20,000 22,000 25,000 rafing of 0. system produces standard site/area distributions and are field lessly integrate with the T2R teps. Fixed-in-place bird guard
WDGE2 LED Precision Refractive 10W 18W Standalone / nLight 700 1,00 2,000 3,200 4,200 - ' | bl d rofatable in 90° i is. All hard 8 seamiessly integrate with the 12R,  steps. Fixed-in-place bird guar
= . replaceable ana rorarable in increments. araware Is
Ordermg Information EXAMPLE: WDGE3 LED P3 40K 70CRI R3 MVOLT SRM DDBXD WDGE3 LED Precision Refractive 15W 18W Standalone / nlight - 7,500 8,500 10,000 12,000 - - Typelll Type Il Type IV Type V Features sicfinless steel.
WDGE4LED Precision Refractive Standalone / nlight - 12,000 16,000 18,000 20,000 22,000 25,000 Backlight ~ Backlight  Backlight — Square el . o :
Shield Shield Shield lounting Side Mounting, Wall Mounting DRIVER & ELECTRICAL DIMENSIONS DATE .
ortempernefcJosbwin Juoge Jwomns [ Ordering Information EXAMPLE: WDGE2 LED P3 40K 80CRI T3M MVOLT SRM DDBXD Color and Color Temperature Giorend Soktimpatohe Tue Ambe 585 5750 (urte-endly, 2200k, 2700K Driver(s) are constant current electronic with a minimum — -
1 3000K, 3500K, 4000K i - °F/- © i i
WDGE3 LED ) 0K 3000K 0GR R e WoLT shippedincluded Shipped separately Py DIMENSIONS operating temperature of -40°F/-40°C. Driver(s) is/are UL . sl 08/24/22 - SITE PLAN 01
P 40K 400K 8GRI B Tpes 7 SR Suffacemountngbiacet] © AWS  3/8inch Aitecurl vallspacer ¢ Distributions Type Il Type lilor Type IV (with or without backiight shield), Type and cUL recognized and have a power factor of >.90. [152mm]
P2 50K 5000K R4 Typed 480" ICW  Indirect Canopy/Ceiling PBBW  Surface-mounted back box {top, left, m Color Temperature _ Distribution _ oy O\ e V., Type V square . .
3 BT Forward Thow Washer bracket (dry/ right conduit entry). Use when there Ambei 500K  5700¢ 3000¢  E500K - - - Drivers accept an input voltage of 120-277V, 50/60Hz \_ - [38‘\mm]J 1 0/1 7/22 - SITE PLAN 02
- damp locations only) is no junction box available.* WDGE2 LED PO’ 2K 700K 70CRI TS TypelShort MVOLT Shipped included | Shipped separately Optical Option (factory installed) Louver or 347V-480V, 50/60Hz. (0 - 10V dimming is standard).
[P 30K 3000K 80CRI T2M  Type l Medium 347% SRM Surface mounting bracket | AWS  3/8inch Architectural wall spacer’ Vibration Rating Meets ANSI C136.31-2018 vibration rafing for Bridge & Overpass A separate 20KV surge suppressor is installed on the 1 1 /23/22 - S|TE PL AN 03
5 _— - s ) . ) b . . . .
P2 40K 4000K I\#J Limited T3M  Type lll Medium 480 Icw {[I}d\lﬁ({ tEanokpy/%em/nq PBBW Sprface mqun{ed back box (top, left, p applications incoming power side Of the driver assembly,
P32 50K 5000K avelength TAM  Type IV Medium daanswpelg c;aﬂcg;g lt) nrl§}" !Ight Fondy\tentry). Ulsewr;en there ; 1 2 / 1 9 /2 2 SITE PL AN 0 4
Corrosion-resistant Coating for Hostile Environments H H 381mm]
EISWH  Emergency battery backup, Certified  Standalone Sensors/Controls DDBXD  Darkbronze Control == Sl.lp.er TG|C': ihermqsa pO_IYeSter POWder coat paint, 2.5 mil " 02/1 3/23 _ SITE PLAN 05
in €A Title 20 MAEDBS (15W, 5°Crrin) - ' pig Bi-level (100/359%) motion sensorfor 8-15' mounting heights. Intended for use on switched circuits with external dusk todawn switching. | DBLXD ~ Black ON/OFF 0-10V Wananty 5-year limited warranty minimum thickness, is applied over a 5-step pretreatment CERTIEICATION DATA
Eaowc E]"‘&rgﬁl"‘e‘%gﬁ;%%z‘:‘rg\ﬁ%%ﬁf(d PIRH Bi-level (100/359) motion sensor for 15-30' mounting heights. Intended for use on switched ciruits with extemal dusk to dawn switching | 'DNAXD  Natural __ Performance A B clea ning and seallng process. Super TGIC powder coat paint UL and cUL Wet Location Listed 0 5 / 1 7 /23 _ M | N OR AM D 01 _1
; ' PIRIFG3V Bi-level (100/35%} motion sensor for 8-15'mounting heights with photocell pre-programmed for dusk to dawn operation. aluminum " is cured at a minimum of 400°F for 30 minutes. Standard 1P66-Rated Optics
min) ) ) DWHXD  White E10WH  Emergency battery backup, Certifiedin CATide | Standalone Sensors/Controls DDBXD  Dark bronze Ratings Output (Nominal L ) i ; 3G Vibration Rated
oE Photocel, Button Type PIRHIFGV Bi-level (100/35%) motion sensor for 15-30'mounting heights with photocell pre-programmed for dusk to dawn operation. 20 MAEDES (10W, S°C min) oR el (004359 motionsensorfo -1 mounting ek, tended o s wched craulswith ecemal WD [ uiput{iSemingiLumens, Minimum 200Im/ Maximum 2500im colors are Dark Bronze, Black, Green, Gray - ANSI 70, 36-1/2" | 1 1S0 9001
N Networked Sensors/Controls DSSXD  Sandstone i gheigns. IP66 (optical chamber) 1K06 (lens) 1K10*frame) i 1 2/08/23 - M | N OR AM D 0 1 '2
DMG 0-10V dimming wires pulled DOBTYD  Textured dark E20WC  Emergency battery backup, Certified in CA Title dusk to dawn switching. DNAXD  Natural aluminum P! Efficacy Up to 127 Im/W (XS10 lumen output, 4000K, CRI 70+, Type VS) and White.
outside fixture (for use with NLTAIR2 PIR Embedded wireless controls by nLight with Passive Infrared Occ sensor and on/off photocell for 8-15" mounting heights. bfrr;;ﬂzf: la 20 MAEDBS (18W, -20°C min} PIRH Birlevel (100/35%) motion sensor or 15-30° mounting heights. Intended for use o switched dicuswith exteral i *IK10 polycarbonate lens option available, consult factory. OPTIONAL ARM :I:l:l:t?v“%% 'r_;t\mr
" . ronic rive
an EX‘EN;B; control,ordered NLTAIRZPIRH ~ Embedded wireless controls by nLight with Passive Infrared Occ sensor and on/off photocell for 15'-30' mounting heights. DBLBXD  Textured black PE Photocell, Button Type® dusk to dawn switching 0SSKD Sanldjtone Certifications Color Rendering 3 SDCM for CRI 70+, 2 SDCM for CRI 80+ and CRI 90+ TYPE "M - Drilling Pattem 15" Straight Arm 0.9 Power Factor 0 1 / 3 0 / 24 - M | N O R AM D 0 1 _3
separately)” NLTAIREM2PIR  Embedded wireless controls by nLight with UL924 listed emegency operation, Passive Infrared Occ sensor and on/off photocell for 8-15" DMG 0-10V dimming wires pulled outside fixture PIRTFG3V Bi-level (100/35%) motion sensor for 8-15" mounting heights with photocell pre-programmed for dusk to dawn operation. 20% Total Harmonic Distortion
Bt Sottom conduenty o backbos b y nLig Gency operation, ! ONATXD  Textured natual B ag externpal led owsde it : ( ) : ‘ g heig P pre-prog pereion. DDBTXD  Textuied dark bonze Lumen Maintenance TM-21 L70 > 145,000 hrs (reported, Ta 25 - 50 °C [77 - 122 °F]) 2-5/16" :20‘;77v 50164;Hz ic Distorti 1 2 1 2 24 M | N R AM D 2 1
; aluminum i d PIRHIFG3V Bi-level (100/35%) motion sensor for 15-30" mounting heights with photocell pre-programmed for dusk to dawn operation. L . - -
(PBBW). Total of 4 entry points. NLTAIREM2 PIRH  Embedded wireless controls by " . " separately) DBLBXD  Textured black 2 ) [59mm] —_— -40°C Minimum Temperature Rating
y nLight with UL924 listed emegency operation, Passive Infrared Oce sensor and on/eff photocell for Networked Sensors/Controls g Dark Sky Dark sky compliant (2200K, 2700K, 3000K and Amber color & 34 [19mm] 7 238" ) T t
SPD1OKY 10KV Surge pack® 15'-30" mounting heights DWHGKD  Textured white BCE Bottom conduitentry for back bos (PBBW). NTAR2 PIR ek win b ol Psie e O ot hotosl o 15 i ech DNATXD  Textured natural c@us o VRBO oo BUE i ‘;f Ao} ¢ T Dia. Hole [178mm] [60mm] +40°C Ambient Temperature Rating
«E Coastal Construction® See page 4 for out of box functionaliry DSSTXD  Textured Total of 4 entry points. m wieess contrls by nlight with Pessive Inrared Occsensor and on/off photocelfor 8-15° mounting heights. aluminum P . 9 / [2-716" [62mm] EPA
sandstone (CE Coastal Construction” NITAIR2PIRH ~ Embedded wireless controls by nlight with Passive Infrared Occ sensor and on/off photocell for 15-30" mounting heighs. DWHGXD Textured white C— Effective Projected Area (Sq. FL): 0.85
NOTES NLTAIREMZ PIR Ewbeddﬁ wireless comrolsb?] nLight with UL924 listed emegency operation, Passive Infrared Occ sensor and en/off DSSTXD  Textured sandstone FIXTURE A | B | 4-7/8" [124mm] | 116" ET6mm]
Accessories 1347V and 480V not available 3 For PBBW and AWS with CCE 6 Not available with E20WC photocel for 8-15" mounting heights I T 1 o—» 1 - 1 SHIPPING DATA
Ordered and shipped separately. with E15WH and E20WC. option, require an RFA. option. NLTAIREM2 PIRH  Embedded wireless controls by nLight with UL924 listed emegency opeation, Passive Infrared Gcc sensor and on/off BW-32 30.5" 30" CERTIFICATIONS & STANDARDS ~J_ :32‘) Sﬁ“ I[16mml Approximate Net Weight:
WDGEAWS DDBXD WIDGE 3/8inch Achitectural Wl Space (specfy fnish) 2 Not qualified for DLC. Not 4 PEnot available in 480V and 7 Available with MVOLT only and photocelfor 15-30" mounting heights. ia. Holes 27 Ibs. (12.2 kgs.)
.. gv::leaslfaxl:ﬁ; r:re ;22233, 5 ;ﬂ‘g Ensmsjmmm'si ble with only rated to 25C ambient: See page 4for out of box functionality I I Q WBLEE? S,
WDGESPBBW DDBXDU  WDGE3 surface-mounted back bos (specify finish) a option not available wit} ™ 1220 Marie-Victorin Bivd., Longueui, QC, J4G 2H9, CAN | T514.937.3003 | Tol-Free 1.877.937.3003 | info@umenpulse.com )
controls sensors/controls. Umen U se e o wwwikimenpubaTeomy 2963 e : ey o Sﬁ;
’ LITHONIA P oozt e o o s
LITHONIA One Lithonia Way » C Georgia 30012 » Phone: 1-800-705-SERV (7378) v ithe WDGE3 LED (‘ One Lithonia Way » Conyers, Georgia 30012 » Phone: 1-800-705-SERV (7378) » ithe WD LMPG Inc. reserves fhe right to make changes o this product at any fime without prior nofice and such modification shall be effective immediately. 1/ 10 E T N =
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR y * Conyers, Georgia one ’ COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR ne Lithonia Way nyers, Georgia one: GE2 LED - e - TD521024EN
LIGHTING. ©2019-2024 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved. Rev. 07/08/24 LIGHTING. © 2019-2024 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved. Rev. 07/08/24 s i Copnht EROZALME AV POLES & LIGHTING o 43827 Division St. « Lancaster, CA 93535 o Toll Free: (844} 770-AVPL o Fax: (661} 945-2764  sales@avplig.com o www.avplig.com ¢ Page 1 of 4 Powering Business Workdwide - March 28, 2018 2:30 PM
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